2022

Abingdon Marathon

Pos
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Bib
819
204
306
156
223
413
252
241
536
983

40

68
300
955
488
528

1156
297

47
266

82
926
557
175

75

15
975
602

301
232

860
329
251
757
212
764
162
1042
762
379
240
186
1014
828
65
184
525
293
932
33
90
850
207
144
80
278

Time
02:33:49
02:35:48
02:35:51
02:35:58
02:36:10
02:36:31
02:37:51
02:38:45
02:38:49
02:39:31
02:39:55
02:40:08
02:41:16
02:42:09
02:42:58
02:43:08
02:43:15
02:43:52
02:43:55
02:44:05
02:44:26
02:44:39
02:45:23
02:45:27
02:45:27
02:45:31
02:45:52
02:46:12
02:46:19
02:46:19
02:46:30
02:46:35
02:46:56
02:47:48
02:47:49
02:48:15
02:48:56
02:49:21
02:49:22
02:49:26
02:49:48
02:49:51
02:49:56
02:50:02
02:50:29
02:50:50
02:51:15
02:51:28
02:52:07
02:52:14
02:52:31
02:53:12
02:53:25
02:53:30
02:53:58
02:54:04
02:54:08
02:54:13

Name

Henry Hart
Benjamin Haines
Martin Green
Kieron Summers
Christian Green
Tom Harding
Martin Reed
Matthew Holman
Roger Maidment
Matthew Lock
Hallam Girardet
Marc Leyshon
Matthew Wheeler
Alastair Pickburn
Jonnie Mitchell
Frederick Strachan
Nick Roberts
Sam Duggan
Alistair Fitch
Sam Joseph
Mathew Browne
Andy Fairley
Christopher Campbell
Gareth Evans
George Roberts
Will Marshall
Anthony Bailey
Jonathan Warner
Sean Tobin

Mark Emery
Stefano Federici
Alex Scott
Matthew Duckett
Jeffrey Capper
Edward Foster
Julien Lhomme
lan Connock

Tim Landy
Fergus Johnson
David Johnson
Mark Dilks

Paul Nixon
William Holloway
Charlie Williams
Michael Doran
Bryn Smith
William Brotherston
Matthew Underhill
Dominic Bolt
Simon Brewer
Tom Hales
Alexander Smith
Scott Newton
John Armstrong
George Clancy
David Lee

Simon Booth

Victor Manuel Mateu Garcia

Individual Results

Venue: Tilsley Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire

Date: Sunday, 23rd October 2022

Club

Belgrave Harriers

Weston AC

North Wales Road Runners
Weston AC

Wells City Harriers
Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC

St Albans Striders
London Heathside
Witney Roadrunners
Les Croupiers RC
Ranelagh Harriers

New Forest Runners

Yorkshire Regiment

Bristol & West AC

Victoria Park & Tower Hamlets AC
Marlow Striders

Swansea Harriers

Wootton Road Runners

Holme Pierrepont RC

Victoria Park & Tower Hamlets AC
Oxford City AC

Belgrave Harriers

Western Tempo

Stubbington Green Runners
Bridgend AC

Bridgend AC

St Albans Striders

Cardiff University Triathlon Club
Headington RoadRunners
Weston AC

South West Road Runners

Kent AC

Western Tempo

Kidlington Running Club

Egdon Heath Harriers

Aldershot Farnham & District AC
Watford Joggers
Egdon Heath Harriers

Swansea Harriers

Cambridge Triathlon Club
Western Tempo

Run-Fast

Mornington Chasers

Victoria Park & Tower Hamlets AC

Buckingham and Stowe Running Club

Tadworth AC
Southville Running Club
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Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

GenPos
1

0 N O b WN

1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

Category
SM
VM40
VM40
VM40
SM
SM
SM
SM
VM40
SM
SM
VM40
SM
VM40
SM
SM
SM
SM
VM40
SM
SM
VM40
SM
VM40
SM
SM
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
SM
SM
SM
VM50
SM
VM40
SM
SM
SM
VM40
VM40
VM40
SM
SM
SM
SM
VM40
SM
SM
VM50
VM40
SM
VM40
VM50
SM
SM
VM40
SM

CatPos
1

1
2
3
2
3
4
5
4
6
7
5
8
6

ChipTime
02:33:49
02:35:45
02:35:52
02:35:55
02:36:07
02:36:30
02:37:50
02:38:43
02:38:47
02:39:30
02:39:54
02:40:07
02:41:15
02:42:08
02:42:58
02:43:07
02:43:12
02:43:51
02:43:50
02:43:59
02:44:22
02:44:38
02:45:14
02:45:25
02:45:24
02:45:26
02:45:50
02:46:09
02:46:13
02:46:14
02:46:30
02:46:31
02:46:54
02:47:39
02:47:35
02:48:14
02:48:53
02:49:16
02:49:21
02:49:19
02:49:44
02:49:48
02:49:46
02:49:53
02:50:23
02:50:45
02:51:13
02:51:18
02:51:58
02:52:10
02:52:27
02:53:04
02:53:17
02:53:26
02:53:56
02:53:50
02:54:02
02:53:53

ChipPos
1

0 N A WN

©

1
12
13
14
15
16
17
19
18
20
21
22
24
26
25
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
36
35
37
38
39
41
40
42
44
43
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
58
56
59
57



Pos
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133

Bib
691
345
145
524
370
224
320

292
664
1022
452
225
692
1047
178
726
1154
756
24
174
239
116
260
267
126
490
104
152
1162
154
422
994
605
72
316
84
1005
331
197
217
219
346
535
59
479
821
912
238
674

527
395
284
115
54
255
199

165
769
242
349
206
380
760
319

23
690
73
309
462
698
343

Time
02:54:15
02:54:45
02:54:53
02:54:54
02:55:01
02:55:06
02:55:07
02:55:17
02:55:21
02:55:34
02:55:41
02:55:46
02:55:52
02:55:55
02:56:07
02:56:12
02:56:25
02:56:30
02:56:31
02:56:52
02:57:01
02:57:03
02:57:04
02:57:06
02:57:07
02:57:14
02:57:28
02:57:30
02:57:34
02:57:35
02:57:38
02:57:38
02:57:39
02:57:41
02:57:41
02:57:44
02:57:48
02:57:50
02:57:51
02:57:51
02:57:52
02:57:53
02:57:53
02:58:07
02:58:08
02:58:09
02:58:10
02:58:12
02:58:26
02:58:26
02:58:40
02:58:42
02:58:47
02:58:53
02:58:55
02:58:56
02:59:18
02:59:19
02:59:26
02:59:31
02:59:31
02:59:40
02:59:45
02:59:51
03:00:06
03:00:57
03:01:06
03:01:14
03:01:48
03:02:14
03:02:18
03:02:31
03:03:17
03:03:22
03:03:30

Name

Helen Mussen
Josh Chivers
Tim Webster
Peter Stockdale
Riccardo Chiello
Daniel Wong
George Rose
Nick Sanders
Sam Hodge
George Ridley
Mark Head
Richard Smith
Toby Skellern
Stuart Fitzgerald
Sean Treacy
Florian Belbeoch
Peter Young
Matthew Baldwin
John Fenning
Alex Harris
Vince Smith
James Philpot
Chris Stiff

Matt Brown
Ben Menear
Paul Hogan
Jack Bradley
Jay Hadley
Ryan Berrisford
Sam Gunnewicht
Lee Smith

Bill Butler

Barry Whitcomb
Giles Hermitage
Sam Larcombe
Aidan Jepson
Markus Orgill
Tom Easten
Greg Howe

Niel Strydom
Josh Hand
Kelly Dicks
Robin Leathley
Adrian Smith
Chris Starling
William Ellison
Ryan Carley
James Warren
Ren Chet Teh
Kelvin Banbury
Richard Parker
Marcus Hill

Rory Marsh
Matthew Green
Morgan Thompson
Jack Chubb
Craig Blake
Tony Coyne
Darren Lewis
Paul Unseld
Simon Jolly
Mark Finn

lain Fraser
Nicholas Roux
Isabel Stubbs
Rhodri Moss
Robert Chirgwin
Wayne King
Kieran Alger
Stephen Elsmere
Jordan Evans
George Bull

Ben Holihead
Tim Cook
James Horner

Club
Watford Joggers
Lordshill Road Runners

Uknetrunner

Queens Park Harriers

Quantock Harriers
Port Talbot Harriers

Tring RC
Bristol & West AC

Cirencester AC
Clare Crusaders IRL
Southampton AC

Headington RoadRunners
Reading Roadrunners

8 Training Battalion REME
South London Harriers
Bitton Road Runners
Ware Joggers

Kingswood Tri Club (KIT)
Watford Joggers

13 Air Assault Support Regiment- 8 Field Coy
UKRunChat Running Club

Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
Derwent AC Cockermouth

Ampney St Peter Paddock Trotters
Kesgrave Kruisers

Abingdon AC

Alton Runners

Truro Running Club

Reading Roadrunners

Maidenhead AC

Quantock Harriers

Spa Striders

Almost Athletes

Great Western Runners

Goyt Valley Striders

Orion Harriers

Thame Runners

Herne Hill Harriers

Imperial College Cross Country and Athletics

Desford Striders

Oxford City AC

St Albans Striders

Run Namaste Eat

Royal Air Force

Watford Joggers

CDF Runners

Belle Vue Racers

Port Talbot Harriers

Kingston & Polytechnic Harriers

Band of the Grenadier Guards - (LCpl)

Witney Roadrunners

Cardiff University Triathlon Club
Truro Running Club

Peel Road Runners

Newbury AC

Quantock Harriers
1 MIBn

Watford Joggers
Les Croupiers RC
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Gender
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

GenPos
1
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
2
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

Category
VW45
SM
SM
VM40
VM40
SM
VM40
SM
SM
SM
VM40
SM
SM
SM
VM40
SM
SM
SM
SM
VM50
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
VM50
SM
SM
SM
SM
VM40
SM
VM40
VM40
SM
VM40
SM
VM40
VM40
SM
SM
SwW
SM
VM50
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
VM40
SM
VM40
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
VM40
VM40
SM
SM
VM50
SM
SM
SwW
SM
SM
VM40
VM40
SM
SM
SM
SM
VM40
VM40

CatPos
1
35
36
22
23
37
24
38
39
40
25
41
42
43
26
44
45
46
47
4
48
49
50
51
52
5
53
54
55
56
27
57
28
29
58
30
59
31
32
60
61
1
62
6
63
64
65
66
67
33
68
34
69
70
71
72
73
35
36
74
75
7
76
77
2
78
79
37
38
80
81
82
83
39
40

ChipTime
02:54:08
02:54:38
02:54:47
02:54:51
02:54:54
02:54:43
02:55:03
02:55:10
02:55:15
02:55:24
02:55:38
02:55:38
02:55:44
02:55:50
02:56:00
02:56:05
02:56:22
02:56:22
02:56:27
02:56:44
02:56:59
02:56:51
02:57:02
02:57:04
02:56:58
02:57:08
02:57:23
02:57:28
02:57:16
02:57:32
02:57:34
02:57:23
02:57:29
02:57:31
02:57:30
02:57:23
02:57:40
02:57:44
02:57:43
02:57:42
02:57:43
02:57:50
02:57:33
02:58:05
02:57:51
02:58:00
02:58:03
02:57:58
02:58:03
02:58:22
02:58:30
02:58:31
02:58:41
02:58:47
02:58:47
02:58:51
02:59:06
02:59:06
02:59:20
02:59:25
02:59:19
02:59:31
02:59:32
02:59:45
02:59:58
03:00:47
03:00:43
03:00:20
03:01:21
03:02:07
03:01:51
03:02:23
03:02:57
03:03:10
03:03:18

ChipPos
60
61
63
64
65
62
66
67
68
69

=70
=70
72
73
74
75
=76
=76
78
79
82
80
83
84
81
85
=87
90
86
94
96
=87
91
93
92
=87
97
101
=99
98
=99
102
95
108
103
105
=106
104
=106
109
110
111
112
=113
=113
115
=116
=116
119
120
118
121
122
123
124
127
126
125
128
130
129
131
132
133
135



Pos
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199

Bib
181
783
193
742
124
716
704

303
465
607
882
254
185
396
34
684
502
410
211
585
412
64
381
451
21
886
561
440
191
1033
160
978
574

792
925
910
604
840
167
532
576
871
1163
62
315
169
775
671
326
374
1029
529
283
718
203

963

957
806
832
173
441
425
447
130
118
1016
286
795
210
583
66

Time
03:03:32
03:03:38
03:03:51
03:03:56
03:04:01
03:04:09
03:04:29
03:04:55
03:05:30
03:05:35
03:05:44
03:05:48
03:06:08
03:06:26
03:06:37
03:07:16
03:07:16
03:07:23
03:07:24
03:07:25
03:07:41
03:07:46
03:07:52
03:07:58
03:07:59
03:08:05
03:08:06
03:08:13
03:08:20
03:08:39
03:08:42
03:09:13
03:09:18
03:09:19
03:09:29
03:09:51
03:09:54
03:09:58
03:10:02
03:10:14
03:10:16
03:10:20
03:10:40
03:10:54
03:10:58
03:11:00
03:11:01
03:11:03
03:11:18
03:11:23
03:11:27
03:11:31
03:11:41
03:11:41
03:11:51
03:11:56
03:12:00
03:12:03
03:12:03
03:12:06
03:12:11
03:13:12
03:13:15
03:13:28
03:13:38
03:13:39
03:13:39
03:13:57
03:14:04
03:14:13
03:14:22
03:14:26
03:14:29
03:14:43
03:14:43

Name

Lucy Richens
Paul Cousins
Alice Smith
Roger Beardsworth
Alexandra Door
Mark Temple
Tom Rand
Robert Sims

Jan Cook
Matthew Hills
Elliot Cooke
Ralph Dadswell
Joel Seward
Russell Avens
Grant Davis

Ben Phillips
Oliver Robertson
lan Webber
Lewis Riseley
Tim Blackman
Stuart Morris
Paul Dew

Chris Siggery
Jamie Ward
Louise McDonnell
Paul Vincent
Dawn Godwin

Oli Oakley

lan Kennard
Thomas Snell
Richard Mockford
Stuart Taylor
Liam Baird
James Smart
Catie O'Donoghue
Jack Pugsley
Lee Hammond
Rajiv Ratan
James Gale
Andrew Humphrey
Ashley Rolleston
Stephen Clark
David Boot

Sean McLoughlin
Richard Sexton
Andrew Deyes
Neil Price
Nathan Reeve
Jon Thraves
Danny Oliver
Mark Harrison
Howard Beasley
Martyn Coulter
Andy Ward

Mark Teesdale
Howard Waller
Mark Western
Chris Lawrence
Angus Paton
Sam Clarke Warry
Tom Guy

Chris Norris
David Wills
Jonathan Ford
Barnaby Thorp
David Bagwell
Laurens Price-Nowak
Phil Guy

Sarah Sawyer
John Cox

Elliot Jones
Duncan Hancox
Iwan Evans
Deng Akol

Chris Alden

Club

Westbury Harriers
Haywards Heath Harriers
Weston AC

Kent AC

Egdon Heath Harriers
Blackhill Bounders

North Bristol Triathlon Club
Shrewsbury AC
Abingdon AC

Ealing Eagles Running Club
Axe Valley Runners

CRJ

Windle Valley Runners

Thames Valley Triathletes (TVT), Thames Valley Pc

Headington RoadRunners
Hedge End Running Club

Bracknell Forest Runners
Purbeck Runners

Wymondham AC
Wymondham AC
Maidenhead AC

Farnham Runners

Bristol & West AC
Porthcawl Runners
Baffins Fitclub

Southville Running Club
Burnham Joggers
Cornwall AC

Alchester RC

West 4 Harriers

Watford Joggers
Hercules Wimbledon AC
East Hull Harriers & AC
Ogmore Phoenix Runners
Emersons Green Running Club
Great Western Runners

Saint Edmund Pacers
Harlow Running & Tri Club
Bramley Trail Runners
Ogmore Phoenix Runners
Fetch Everyone RC

PH Racing Club

Dulwich Runners

City of Salisbury A & RC

Honourable Artillery Company
Kings Heath RC - The Lions

Hook Runners
Arena 80 AC
Great Western Runners

North Wales Road Runners
London Heathside
Burgess Hill Runners
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Gender
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

GenPos
4
131
5
132
6
133
134
135
7
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
8
151
9
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
10
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
1
192
193
194
195
196
197

Category
VW35
VM60
VW35
VM60
VW35
VM40

SM
SM
VW45
VM40
VM40
VM50
SM
VM40
SM
SM
VM40
VM40
SM
SM
VM40
SM
VM40
SM
VW35
VM40
VW45
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
Sw
SM
VM40
SM
SM
SM
VM40
VM40
SM
VM40
SM
SM
VM40
VM40
VM50
VM40
SM
VM60
SM
VM40
SM
VM50
VM50
VM40
VM40
SM
SM
VM40
SM
VM40
SM
SM
SM
VM50
VW45
SM
SM
VM40
VM40
SM
VM40

CatPos
1

100
50
101
102
103
51
52
104
53
105
106
54
55

56
107

108
57
109
10
11
58
59
110
111
60
112
61
113
114
115
12

116

17
62
63

118
64

ChipTime
03:03:17
03:03:31
03:03:46
03:03:46
03:03:49
03:03:35
03:04:11
03:04:45
03:05:19
03:04:57
03:05:37
03:05:39
02:45:04
03:06:19
03:06:04
03:06:43
03:07:04
03:07:13
03:07:14
03:07:10
03:07:29
03:07:33
03:07:46
03:07:38
03:07:45
03:07:51
03:07:51
03:07:58
03:08:14
03:08:22
03:08:11
03:08:45
03:09:02
03:09:03
03:09:20
03:09:13
03:08:30
03:09:29
03:09:22
03:10:09
03:09:59
03:09:42
03:10:35
03:10:42
03:10:43

03:11

:00

03:10:29
03:10:17

03:11
03:11
03:11
03:11
03:11
03:11
03:11
03:11
03:11
03:11
03:11
03:11
03:11

:03
112
116
115
:33
24
118
147
145
149
154
:34
31

03:12:18
03:12:47
03:13:07
03:13:31
03:13:27
03:13:00
03:13:44
03:13:52
03:14:11
03:14:09
03:14:11
03:14:00
03:14:39
03:14:01

ChipPos
134
136
=138
=138
140
137
141
142
144
143
145
146
23
148
147
149
150
152
153
151
154
155
158
156
157
=159
=159
161
163
164
162
166
167
168
170
169
165
172
171
175
174
173
178
179
180
181
177
176
182
183
185
184
189
187
186
192
191
193
194
190
188
195
196
198
200
199
197
202
203
=207
206
=207
204
210
205



237

240
241

Bib
895
493
1157
777
615
677
153
113
97
556
132
765
947
50
973
244
429
416
392
767
423
491
231
205
364
312
547

854
171

663
929
313
449
744
1027
514
358
39
282
761
108
257
640
913
883

862
89
722
74
586
856
968
137
264
534
213
858
1031
508
750
1032
839
567
446
971
138
248

279
119
730
636

Time
03:14:49
03:14:52
03:15:15
03:15:34
03:15:54
03:15:55
03:16:35
03:16:39
03:16:41
03:16:53
03:17:09
03:17:20
03:17:25
03:17:26
03:17:31
03:17:48
03:18:25
03:18:25
03:18:52
03:19:06
03:19:08
03:19:20
03:19:46
03:19:48
03:19:53
03:20:02
03:20:09
03:20:11
03:20:12
03:20:16
03:20:16
03:20:18
03:20:32
03:20:34
03:20:35
03:20:46
03:20:56
03:21:24
03:21:32
03:21:33
03:21:50
03:21:53
03:21:55
03:21:57
03:22:04
03:22:08
03:22:15
03:22:36
03:22:47
03:23:00
03:23:04
03:23:11
03:23:22
03:23:27
03:23:40
03:23:46
03:23:59
03:24:03
03:24:22
03:24:29
03:24:29
03:24:31
03:24:42
03:24:47
03:25:05
03:25:09
03:25:46
03:26:09
03:26:17
03:26:30
03:26:50
03:26:52
03:26:52
03:26:52
03:27:01

Name

Tim Jones

Tom Hocking
Emily Fell

Trevor Wilkinson
Martin Koorts
Angus Nicolson
Matthew Griffiths
Bob Dickinson
Paul Bacon
Graham Moyse
Holly Edmonds
Thomas Goodey
Steve Auton
Natasha Pitman
Pearce Phillips
Simon Lee
Daniel Stephens
Tim Marsters
Steven Batsford
Joseph Guntrip
Will Hepburn
Kevin Murray
Rhys Edwards
Gerrard Kennedy
Scott Middlewood
James Davies
Wayne Lillis
Michael Sheppard
John Ferguson
Max Siddigi
Gemma Corbett
Steve Cresswell
Matthew Lawrence
Steve Hartley
Simon Lowe
Rupert Winlaw
Graham Collins
Michael Garry
Ben Judson
Paolo Perna

Joe Williamson
Matthew Dewey
Gavin Stewart

Stephanie Hambleton

Matthew Ayre
Richard Musson
Henry Dadswell
Jamie Fenaroli
Steve Holmes
Richard Moreton
Thomas Bosley
Paul Taylor

Adam Ash

Oliver Pooley
Mike Hart

Neil Price

Bryn Davis
Thomas Batchelor
Kevin Sandall
Kerry Wilkinson
Joanna Buchholtz
Ned Spiecker
Michael Fish Sadler
Neil Ambrose
Derek Humphrey
Danny Batchelor
Lewis Marsh

Ben Adams
Navpreet Singh
Julius Naim

Tom Edyvean

Wai Ming Joseph Chan

Jason Swyre
Clare Meraz
David Teague

Club
Vale of Aylesbury

CDF Runners
Spa Striders
White Horse Harriers AC

Royal Wootton Bassett Hounds RC
Leighton Buzzard Athletic Club

Poole Runners

Mornington Chasers

North Herts Road Runners
Didcot Runners

Royal Wootton Bassett Hounds RC
Compton Harriers Running Club
Evesham Vale RC

Harwell Harriers

Willesden Triathlon Club
Serpentine RC

Salisbury Tri Club

MRC Oslo

Truro Running Club

Newbury AC

Victoria Park & Tower Hamlets AC
Cambridge & Coleridge AC

Victory AC

Oxford Tri

Bracknell AC

Dulwich Runners
Hatch Warren Runners
Oxford City AC

Ealing Eagles Running Club
Perran Trail Runners

Les Croupiers RC

Ealing Eagles Running Club
Aberdare VAAC

Dudley and Stourbridge Harriers
Harpenden Arrows

Stockport Harriers & AC

Elmbridge Road Runners
Egdon Heath Harriers

Run Wallingford

Cherwell Runners & Joggers
Marlborough Running Club
White Horse Harriers AC

Runners of Tirana

North Norfolk Beachrunners
Farnham Runners

Burnham Joggers

Cherwell Runners & Joggers
University of Oxford AC
Finch Coasters

Watford Joggers

Bad Boy Running Club
Perran Trail Runners
Cheltenham and County Harriers
Egdon Heath Harriers

Great Western Runners
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Gender

Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male

GenPos

198
199
12
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
13
207
208
14
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
15

19

264

Category

VM60
SM
SW

VM50

VM50
SM

VM50
SM

VM50

VM60
SW
SM

VM40

VW45

VM50

VM40
SM

VM50

VM50
SM
SM

VM60

VM40

VM40
SM
SM

VM50
SM

VM50
SM

VW35

VM40

VM50

VM60

VM40

VM50

VM40

VM40
SM
SM

VM40
SM
SM
SW

VM40

VM40
SM
SM

VM50

VM50
SM

VM40

VM50

VM40

VM50

VM60

VM50
SM

VM40
SW

VW35

VM50

VM50

VM40

VM60

VM60
SM

VM50

VM40

VM40

VM40

VM50

VM40

VW35
SM

CatPos

4
119
4
13
14
120
15
121
16
5
5
122
65
5
17
66
123
18
19
124
125

67
68
126
127
20
128
21
129

69
22

70
23
71
72
130
131
73
132
133

74
75
134
135
24
25
136
76
26
77
27

28
137
78

29
30
79

10
138
31
80
81
82
32
83

139

ChipTime
03:14:36
03:13:38
03:14:56
03:15:19
03:15:01
03:15:18
03:16:14
03:16:12
03:16:12
03:16:41
03:16:56
03:16:14
03:17:15
03:17:07
03:16:27
03:17:37
03:17:53
03:17:54
03:18:45
03:18:46
03:18:38
03:18:51
03:19:19
03:19:19
03:19:21
03:19:39
03:19:57
03:19:23
03:19:39
03:19:08
03:20:03
03:19:53
03:20:12
03:20:24
03:20:14
03:20:33
03:20:30
03:21:00
03:21:02
03:21:24
03:21:34
03:21:36
03:20:49
03:21:15
03:21:34
03:21:46
03:22:04
03:22:21
03:21:56
03:22:41
03:22:49
03:22:30
03:22:46
03:22:54
03:23:01
03:23:35
03:23:21
03:23:48
03:24:11
03:23:37
03:24:08
03:24:06
03:24:15
03:24:17
03:25:00
03:24:56
03:25:29
03:25:31
03:25:42
03:26:12
03:26:10
03:26:33
03:26:40
03:26:14
03:26:40

ChipPos
209
201
211
214
212
213

=217
=215
=215
220
221
=217
223
222
219
224
225
226
228
229
227
230
=232
=232
234
=236
239
235
=236
231
240

241
243
242
245
244
247
248
250
=251
253
246
249
=251
254
256
257
255
259
261
258
260
262
263
265
264
267
270
266
269
268
271
272
274
273
275
276
277
279
278
281
=282
280
=282



296

Bib
612
1030
749
774
100
632
549
914
820
110
339
741
660
1155

656
133
948
142
712
890
852

778
533

505
965
572
330
899
272
105
515
81
291
1106
95
189
168
588
481
842

321
335
61
788
414
58
864

376
648
829
179
401
101
972
542
353
308
637
827
779
317
433

455
889
763
874
537

611

Time
03:27:16
03:27:23
03:27:27
03:27:36
03:27:37
03:27:38
03:27:47
03:27:57
03:28:00
03:28:04
03:28:20
03:28:29
03:28:30
03:28:32
03:28:35
03:28:37
03:28:45
03:28:47
03:29:10
03:29:25
03:29:29
03:29:38
03:29:47
03:29:49
03:29:50
03:29:55
03:29:56
03:30:01
03:30:17
03:30:30
03:30:35
03:30:46
03:31:16
03:31:22
03:31:31
03:31:38
03:31:44
03:31:57
03:31:58
03:31:59
03:32:07
03:32:13
03:32:23
03:32:27
03:32:31
03:32:31
03:32:34
03:32:37
03:32:45
03:32:56
03:33:19
03:33:38
03:33:44
03:33:45
03:33:49
03:33:51
03:33:59
03:34:32
03:34:33
03:34:33
03:34:37
03:34:45
03:34:45
03:34:51
03:34:52
03:35:00
03:35:07
03:35:18
03:35:19
03:35:32
03:35:52
03:35:59
03:36:22
03:36:45
03:36:50

Name

Ben Brading
Nicholas Raj
Shaun Goodwin
John Leonard
Kenny Heaton
Dan McFetrich
Mike Duff

Chris Brown
Robert Bowler
James Northover
Andrew Kift
Lucas Collins
Hannah Lowry
Kevin Mcaleer
Scott Bamsey
Gareth Bowden
Tracey Baker
Glenn Clifford
Tim Burrell
Steven Howliston
Frankie Chow
Lee Needle
James Smethurst
Martin Winch
Alex Green
Evelyn lwanek
Michael Goff

Jan Rasmussen
Mhairi Ferguson
Runner Ben White
Marco Marques
Julian Boon

Mark Topham

lan Horritt
Vincente Bayliss
Peter Vokes
Etienne Chenel
Clive Tanner
Stephen Smith
Emile Corkhill

Rui Ferreira

Glen Smith

Tom Coupe
Thomas Morris
David Mather
Karl French

lan Lawson
Rashpal Sahota
Victoria Brown
Mark Dunne
Richard Mason
Jonathan Munnery
Stephen Warner
Liz Steward
Jason Shinn
Rachael Saunders
Sam Thomas
Laurence Garrett
Jemma Lewis
Paul Rutter

Katie Webster
Joe Lambert
Brian Grieves
Mark Beasley
Katherine Stewart
Steve Grose
Tamas Javorfi
Paul Jarmain
Mark Hammond
James Teh
Nicholas Stewart
Will Benfold

Josh Abbott-Scott
Anurag Choksey
Andy Clayton

Club

Dorking & Mole Valley AC
Derwent Runners (Derby)
162 Regt RLC

Hart Road Runners
Reading Roadrunners

Ealing Eagles Running Club
Tri-Force St Albans
Gade Valley Harriers

Headington RoadRunners
Victory AC

Thames Valley Harriers
Port Talbot Harriers
Brackley & District RC
Egdon Heath Harriers
Elmbridge Road Runners
Avon Valley Runners
Run Namaste Eat
Abingdon AC

Kidlington Running Club

Reading Joggers
Oxford Tri
Abingdon AC
Milton Larder

Forest of Dean AC
Trent Park RC
Reading Roadrunners
Alchester RC

Chorlton Runners

Collingwood AC

Swansea Harriers
Spirit of Monmouth Running Club

Chiltern Harriers AC
Victory AC
Serpentine RC
Alchester RC

Fetch Everyone RC

Mikkeller Running Club
Denmead Striders

Clevedon AC
Leamington C& A C
Kidlington Running Club
South Woodham Runners
Reading Roadrunners

Buckingham and Stowe Running Club
Haydon Henge Harriers
Abingdon and Vale Triathlon Club

Abingdon AC
Buckingham and Stowe Running Club
Abingdon AC
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Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female
Male

Female
Male
Male

Female
Male

Female
Male
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

GenPos

300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
24
309
310
311
312
25
313
26
314
315
27
316
28
317
318
319

321

Category
SM
VM50
VM50
VM60
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM60
SM
SM
SM
VW35
VM60
SM
VM50
VW55
VM40
VM50
VM50
VM40
VM40
VM50
VM50
VM50
SwW
SM
VM50
SW
VM40
VM40
VM50
VM50
VM40
SM
VM40
SM
SM
SM
VM40
VM40
SM
SM
SM
VM50
VM50
VM50
VM50
VW45
SM
VM40
SM
VM40
VW35
VM50
VW35
SM
VM40
VW35
VM60
VW35
SM
VM50
VM40
VW35
VM40
VM50
SM
VM40
VM50
SM
VM40
SM
SM
VM40

CatPos
140
33
34
11
84
85
86
87
12
141
142
143

13
144
35

88
36
37
89
90
38
39
40

145
41

91
92
42
43
93
146
94
147
148
149
95
92
150
151
152
44
45
46
47

153
97
154
98

48
10
155
99
11
14
12
156
49
100
13
101
50
157
102
51
158
103
159
160
104

ChipTime
03:26:53
03:27:05
03:26:54
03:27:18
03:27:26
03:27:11
03:27:30
03:27:53
03:27:44
03:27:59
03:28:06
03:27:21
03:27:48
03:27:36
03:28:06
03:28:09
03:27:57
03:28:10
03:28:53
03:28:42
03:28:19
03:29:15
03:29:01
03:28:57
03:29:17
03:28:58
03:29:35
03:29:41
03:29:42
03:29:55
03:30:11
03:29:58
03:31:05
03:31:00
03:30:51
03:31:15
03:31:02
03:31:41
03:31:52
03:31:55
03:31:43
03:31:39
03:31:54
03:31:28
03:31:42
03:31:30
03:31:58
03:31:52
03:32:15
03:32:16
03:32:35
03:33:20
03:33:34
03:33:36
03:33:23
03:33:08
03:33:14
03:34:13
03:34:14
03:33:51
03:34:14
03:34:08
03:33:46
03:34:25
03:34:07
03:34:22
03:34:06
03:34:46
03:34:41
03:34:42
03:35:07
03:35:43
03:35:43
03:35:39
03:36:03

ChipPos
284
286
285
288
290
287
291
295
293
297

=298
289
294
292
=298
300
296
301
304
303
302
308
307
305
309
306
310
311
312
313
315
314
319
317
316

318
324
=327
330
326
323
329
321
325
322
331
=327
332
333
334
337
339
340
338
335
336
346
=347
342
=347
345
341
350
344
349
343
353
351

354
=356
=356

355

358



407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433

Bib
706

976
824
405
649
620
146
843
530
1002
109
200
275

880
863

1015
123
652
709
896
78
94
810
467
601
646
324
473
477
626
92
927
550
545
139
732
46
751
76

516
984
644
403
247
338
853

389
432
454
38
568
226
30
372
539
575
150
348
621
713
107
43

391
281
582

Time
03:37:19
03:37:44
03:37:53
03:38:01
03:38:02
03:38:25
03:38:44
03:38:44
03:38:45
03:38:55
03:39:00
03:39:01
03:39:04
03:39:08
03:39:17
03:39:18
03:39:37
03:39:46
03:40:05
03:40:10
03:40:31
03:40:42
03:40:54
03:41:21
03:41:35
03:41:36
03:41:40
03:41:49
03:42:05
03:42:08
03:42:15
03:42:17
03:42:22
03:42:41
03:42:49
03:42:49
03:42:56
03:43:09
03:43:12
03:43:15
03:43:27
03:43:28
03:43:28
03:43:52
03:43:54
03:44:06
03:44:19
03:44:19
03:44:23
03:44:38
03:44:51
03:44:53
03:44:55
03:45:22
03:45:27
03:45:28
03:45:32
03:45:38
03:45:39
03:45:41
03:45:44
03:45:47
03:45:59
03:46:02
03:46:19
03:46:26
03:46:29
03:46:35
03:47:08
03:47:09
03:47:16
03:47:20
03:47:33
03:47:38
03:47:58

Name

Mairead O'Rourke
David Yeneralski
Dan Adams

David Lown
Jenny Harris
Javaher Sondh
Stephen Pihlaja
Robert Wellock
George Devine
Rebecca Rose
Steve Pearson
Lauren Stewart
Charlie Murphy
Robert Gullis
Tony Lashmar
Robert Sommerville
Carl Dean

Arben Veseli
William Giltrow
Amie Frayne
Michael Primett
Andrew Tillery
Wayne Jowers
Stephen Verrall
Rhianna Edwards
Peter Gallagher
Michael Beard
Alysia Sawicka
Rob Clarke

Simon Large

Paul Taylor
Rachel Bodey
Mark Sampson
Andy Poole
Richard Kelly
Lucy Hale

Robert Dalgliesh
Josie Wait

Mark Denslow
Magdalena Pinney
Marcelina Watkinson
Niall Baker

Laura Praeger
Veronika Gill
Glenn Foster
Gerald Guma

Ellie Mirabita

Lee Philip

Kevin Stubbs
Antony Green
Ewan Macdonald
Amanda Butler
Ray Tutton

Chris McFaul

Ellie Wheeler
Marcos Cuevas-Nunez
Jonathan Brassfield
Katherine Mullineaux
James Thirkettle
Alan Haresnape
Jaine Hynes
Tristan Chinn
Stephen Iwanek
lan Malcolm
Thomas Spruce
Adam McKenna

Yi Yang

Ana Chaplin
Julian Tall

Shayne Humphrey
Volodymyr Vasyliev
Lee Smith

Martin Nicholls
Duncan McLauchlan
Louise Mills

Club
Chiltern Harriers AC

Thame Runners
Victory AC

Buckingham and Stowe Running Club
Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC

Vegan Runners UK

Fareham Running Club
Didcot Runners
Abingdon AC

Victoria Park & Tower Hamlets AC

Eton Manor AC

Sherfield Park Runners

Bedford Harriers AC

Hatch Warren Runners
Hatch Warren Runners

London Heathside

Harwell Harriers

Hook Norton Harriers
Running Somewhere Else
New Forest Runners
Running Somewhere Else

Didcot Runners
Egdon Heath Harriers

Victory AC

Datchet Dashers
Shropshire Shufflers
Hatch Warren Runners
Hatch Warren Runners
CRWC

Eynsham Roadrunners
Eynsham Roadrunners
Broxbourne Runners
Running Forever RC

Northampton Road Runners

Cardiff Triathletes
Mornington Chasers

Camberley & District Athletics Club

The 100 Marathon Club

Launceston Road Runners

Royal Air Force

Hook Norton Harriers
Abingdon AC

Invicta East Kent AC

Redway Runners
Harpenden Arrows
Smart121

Harborough Athletic Club

Woking AC
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Gender
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male

Non-Binary

Female
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female

GenPos

Category
VW35
VM50
VM50
VM40
VW35

SM
VM40
VM40
VM40
VW35
VM40
VW35
VM50

SM
VM40
VM50
VM40
VM40

SM

SW

SM
VM50
VM40
VM40
VW35
VM40
VM50

SW

SM
VM50
VM50
VW45
VM50
VM60

SM

SW
VM40
VW45

SM
VW35
VW35
VM40
VW35
VW35
VM40
VM40
VW35
VM50
VM50
VM40

SM
VW35
VM50
VM50

SwW
VM50
VM40
VW35
VM40
VM50
VW55
VM40

SM
VM50

SM

SM

SM
VW35
VM50
VM40
VM40

SM
VM60
VM40

SwW

CatPos
14
52
53
105
15
161
106
107
108
16
109
17
54
162
110
55
111
112
163
10
164
56
113
114
18
115
57
11
165
58
59

60

15
166

12
116

167
19
20

1Mz
21
22

118

119
23
61
62

120

168
24
63
64
13
65

121
25

122
66

123
169
67
170
171
172
26
68
124
125
173
16
126
14

ChipTime
03:36:59
03:37:18
03:36:56
03:37:17
03:37:14
03:37:50
03:38:30
03:38:13
03:38:20
03:38:06
03:38:10
03:37:50
03:38:23
03:38:40
03:39:09
03:38:46
03:38:42
03:39:26
03:38:53
03:39:24
03:39:44
03:40:09
03:40:09
03:40:12
03:40:59
03:41:12
03:40:53
03:41:23
03:41:45
03:41:45
03:41:05
03:41:55
03:41:57
03:42:17
03:42:12
03:42:12
03:42:37
03:42:19
03:42:31
03:42:12
03:42:44
03:42:17
03:42:49
03:43:03
03:43:04
03:43:31
03:43:44
03:43:53
03:43:10
03:43:57
03:44:08
03:44:34
03:44:00
03:44:36
03:45:07
03:44:55
03:45:16
03:45:05
03:45:06
03:45:26
03:45:03
03:44:48
03:45:02
03:45:37
03:45:44
03:46:13
03:45:26
03:45:47
03:46:50
03:46:21
03:45:58
03:46:49
03:47:07
03:47:25
03:47:38

ChipPos
360
363
359
362
361

=364
371
368

=392
400
=395
401
402
403
405
406
407
404
408
410
411
409
412
419
414
420
47
418
=421
416
413
415
423
424
427
=421
425
430
428
426
429
431
432
434



Pos
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499

Bib
728
273

69

99
249
121
177
885
823
340
263
436
738
459

747
484
733
163
37
236
261
12
136
424
17
485
48
420
740
71
77
494
526
1165
869
667
920
96

122
228
1025
356
943
837
304
18
606
10
879
426
540
830
439
719
903
1037
558
190
768
560
717
41
902
415
56
342
818
678
471
928
25
790
544

Time
03:47:59
03:48:36
03:48:44
03:48:57
03:49:05
03:49:14
03:49:18
03:49:22
03:49:24
03:49:52
03:49:57
03:50:03
03:50:20
03:50:38
03:50:39
03:51:13
03:51:26
03:51:34
03:51:47
03:51:54
03:51:59
03:52:28
03:52:33
03:52:35
03:52:37
03:53:03
03:53:10
03:53:11
03:53:13
03:53:18
03:53:23
03:53:24
03:53:25
03:53:34
03:54:02
03:54:11
03:54:17
03:54:29
03:54:32
03:54:32
03:54:45
03:54:49
03:54:50
03:54:56
03:55:01
03:55:04
03:55:17
03:55:21
03:55:21
03:55:21
03:55:22
03:55:23
03:55:29
03:55:34
03:55:39
03:55:49
03:55:51
03:55:53
03:55:59
03:56:17
03:56:24
03:56:29
03:56:46
03:57:03
03:57:17
03:57:21
03:57:28
03:57:32
03:57:36
03:57:44
03:58:01
03:58:07
03:58:19
03:58:22
03:58:42

Name

Karen Willsher
Damian Lai
Mark Johnson
David Gordon
Emily Medway
Amy Caple
Andrew Link
Paul Plume

Christine Riddington

Kevin Thomas
Matthew Dawes
Frazer Bailey
Tom Davis

lan Beeton
Martin Hynes
Ben Williamson
Simon Atkin
Cheryl McAlpine
Tara Adams
Scott Mitchell
Kasia Cadar
Nina Sarpong
Ben Haynes
Philippa Martindale
Ben Ashton
John Bee
Jeremy Hirst
Tim Jones

Sian Moreton
Matt Pope
Graham Mack
Catherine Lowe
Mark Turner
Julian Smith
Peter Stimpson
Steve Thomson
Katie Eyre

Chas Andrews
Patrick Flynn
Adam Whitfield
Kevin Dearing
James Boulton
James Smith
Stephen Hartigan
Chris Davies
Paul Newell
Jonathan Meadows
Neil Williams
Ishmail Badr
George Skilling
Robert Willson
Ross Jarvis
Jennifer Jenks
Juliette Hatt

Jo Stanford
Nigel Pounder
Alex Elliott

Mike Litchfield
Mark Blacker
Jennie Gardner
Ed Griffiths
Daniel Reynolds
Sonia Carimando
James O'Brien
Fraser McLeod
Gemma Harris
Peter Dennett
Clive A Poole
Olly Craughan
Katy Young
Gary Forde

Sally Howard
Jason Drinkwater
Michael Cavanagh
Oliver Lynott-May

Club

Fareham Running Club
Dursley Running Club
Witney Roadrunners

Tri Hard Harriers
Wootton Road Runners

Victory AC
Tri Hard Harriers

Hamwic Harriers

Waverley Harriers
Launceston Road Runners
Blackwater Valley Runners

Wootton Road Runners
Watford Joggers
Pontyclun Road Runners
Run Wallingford

Hook Norton Harriers

Lonely Goat RC
Fetch Everyone RC
Elmbridge Road Runners

Merthyr Running Club
Bracknell Road Runners
Chorlton Runners

New Forest Runners

Buckingham and Stowe Running Club

Harpenden Arrows

Datchet Dashers
Abingdon AC

Monross Trailblazers
Plymouth Falconers

Chippenham Harriers
Victory AC

Itchen Spitfires Running Club

Faversham Running Club

Hatch Warren Runners
South West Road Runners
Itchen Spitfires Running Club
Cherwell Runners & Joggers
The 100 Marathon Club
Gloucester AC

Wimbledon Windmilers
Witney Roadrunners
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Gender
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male

GenPos
51
383
384
385
52
53
386
387
54
388
389
390
391

393
394
395
55
56
396
57
58
397
59
398
399
400
401
60
402
403
61
404
405
406
407
62
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
63
64
65
423
424
425
426
66
427
428
67
429
430
68
431
432
433
69

70
435
436
437

Category
VW45
VM40
VM50
VM40
VW35
VW35
VM60
VM50
VW45
VM50
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM50
VM60

SM
VM40
VW45
VW45
VM40
VW35
VW45

SM
VW45

SM
VM40
VM50
VM60
VW35

SM
VM60
VW45
VM50
VM60

SM
VM50
VW35
VM40

SM

SM
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM50
VM40

SM
VM50
VM50

SM
VM60
VM40
VW45
VW45
VW45
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VW35

SM

SM
VW45

SM
VM50
VW35
VM50
VM50
VM40
VW35
VM50
VW45

SM
VM40

SM

CatPos
9
127
69
128
27
28
17
70
10
71
129
130
131
72
18
174
132
11
12
133
29
13
175
14
176
134
73
19
30
177
20
15
74
21
178
75
31
135
179
180
136
137
138
139
76
140
181
77
78
182
22
141
16
17
18
142
143
144
145

183
184
19
185
79

80
81
146

186
147
187

ChipTime
03:47:32
03:48:18
03:48:27
03:48:04
03:48:25
03:48:27
03:48:09
03:47:56
03:48:41
03:48:41
03:49:27
03:49:32
03:49:29
03:49:43
03:49:59
03:50:18
03:50:30
03:50:50
03:51:01
03:51:00
03:51:24
03:51:45
03:51:49
03:51:31
03:51:56
03:52:57
03:52:44
03:52:13
03:52:09
03:52:32
03:53:08
03:52:48
03:52:44
03:52:55
03:53:26
03:53:20
03:53:58
03:53:48
03:53:45
03:54:06
03:53:36
03:54:01
03:53:57
03:54:36
03:54:02
03:54:06
03:54:27
03:54:15
03:54:57
03:54:27
03:54:46
03:54:59
03:54:29
03:54:48
03:54:57
03:55:26
03:55:22
03:55:17
03:55:34
03:55:40
03:55:44
03:55:13
03:56:10
03:56:29
03:56:47
03:56:49
03:57:18
03:57:06
03:56:35
03:57:29
03:57:35
03:57:43
03:58:03
03:57:10
03:57:19

ChipPos
433
438
=440
436
439
=440
437
435
=442
=442
444
446
445
447
448
449
450
451
453
452
454
456
457
455
458
466
=462
460
459
461
467
464
=462
465
469
468
474
472
471
=477
470
475
473
483
476
=477
=480
479
=486
=480
484
488
482
485
=486
492
491
490
493
494
495
489
496
497
499
500
503

498
505

508
510
502



Pos
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526

528
529
530
531

533
534

537

544

557
558
559

561
562
563

565
566

568
569
570

572
573
574
575

577
578
579
580
581
582
583

Bib
624
400
1161
196
701
362
935
49
155
580
13
689
888
368
826
183
1167
1168
702
836
350
998
781
746
497
398
653
1024
1164
851
865
787
838
466
298
771
755
812

79
271
87

98
161
898
336
518
386
478
893
891

1
216
407
639
512

1019

51
847
327
683

483
16
70

498

131

922

541

347

685

1028

816

666

Time
03:58:47
03:59:05
03:59:10
03:59:46
03:59:47
03:59:54
04:00:00
04:00:32
04:00:35
04:00:39
04:00:42
04:00:43
04:00:53
04:02:06
04:02:34
04:02:50
04:03:17
04:03:18
04:03:49
04:03:54
04:03:56
04:04:17
04:05:02
04:05:41
04:05:53
04:05:54
04:06:05
04:06:14
04:06:27
04:06:27
04:06:38
04:06:38
04:06:51
04:07:27
04:07:49
04:08:09
04:08:14
04:08:29
04:08:39
04:08:50
04:09:00
04:09:16
04:09:20
04:09:34
04:09:56
04:09:59
04:10:13
04:10:30
04:10:45
04:10:48
04:10:52
04:10:52
04:10:58
04:11:15
04:11:45
04:11:47
04:12:39
04:12:41
04:12:48
04:13:01
04:13:19
04:13:50
04:14:04
04:14:28
04:14:45
04:14:58
04:14:59
04:15:12
04:15:19
04:15:46
04:15:53
04:15:57
04:16:25
04:17:06
04:17:34

Name

Dean Randle
Lee Williams
Vincent Hymas
Gregory Penning
Joe Slattery
Kevin Chinien
Graham Saunders
pete burbidge
Owen Woolf
Nick Steward
Emma Dougall
Vijay Pal

Phil Freeman
James Queripel
Gordon Wilson
Paul Vine

Simon Clarke
Candace Clarke
Bisola Onifade
Michael Mukwamba
Volodymyr Kondratiev
Eileen Naughton
Lesley Gleeson
Adam Hingley
Josie Hunsdon
Hannah Soulsby
Rebecca Lloyd
Alice Gerlach
Lucien Campbell-Kemp
Alice Sullivan
Paul Bushby
Catherine Wood
Mark Palethorpe
Avril Riddell

Liz Price

Liz Hickingbotham
Charlotte Davies
Matthew Clamp
Alan Baker
Kevin Devaney
Eric Baxter
David Powell
Sarah Rogers
Rachel Waters
Eddie Holmes
Alison Hume
Karl Leesi

Jamie Smith
Debra Hulme
Thomas Hirst
Teresa Robson
David Chalk
Penny Rusbridge
David Shewring
Jane Garton
Susan Sylvester
James Howe
Alison Franklin
Adam Wheeler
Matthew Cox
Sarah Page
Murray McGregor
Robin Watson
Michael Hickey
Alice Lane

David Brown
Steve Crowley
Duncan Baber
Eleanor Taylor
Paddy Gardiner
John Talbot
Michael Bruce
Adam McCartney
Robin Smale
Derek Howlett

Club

Camberley & District Athletics Club

Reading Joggers

Harwell Harriers

Hedge End Running Club

Didcot Runners
Chippenham Harriers

Buckingham and Stowe Running Club

Hatch Warren Runners
Harwell Harriers

Town and Country Harriers
Mornington Chasers
Marlow Striders

Serpentine RC
Milton Larder
Didcot Runners

Wallingford Tri Club
Blackwater Valley Runners

Didcot Runners

Spirit of Monmouth Running Club

Almost Athletes

Faringdon Far Runners

Itchen Spitfires Running Club
Itchen Spitfires Running Club
Kenilworth Runners
Pontyclun Road Runners
Eynsham Roadrunners
Romsey Road Runners
Harwell Harriers

Lonely Goat RC
Running Somewhere Else
Headington RoadRunners

Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC
Romsey Road Runners
Fetch Everyone RC

London Heathside

Running Somewhere Else

Harwell Harriers
Victory AC

Hatch Warren Runners
Mornington Chasers
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Gender

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

GenPos

438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
71
448
449
450
451
452
453
72
73
454
455
74
75

76
77
78
79
457
80

81
459
82
83
84
85
460

462
463
464
86
87
465
88
466
467
89
468
920

91
470
92
93
471
94
472
473
95
474
475
476
96
477
478
479
97
480
481
482
483
484

Category

VM50
VM40
VM40
SM
SM
VM40
SM
SM
SM
VM60
SW
VM40
SM
SM
VM50
VM50
VM40
VW35
SW
VM40
VM40
VW35
VW45
VM50
VW45
VW35
VW35
VW35
VM50
VW45
VM50
VW35
SM
VW65
VW45
VW45
SW
VM40
SM
VM50
VM60
VM70
VW35
SW
SM
VW55
SM
VM40
VW35
SM
VW45
VM60
VW35
SM
VW45
VW55
VM40
SW
VM40
VM40
VW55
SM
VM50
VM60
VW55
VM50
VM50
VM60
SW
VM50
VM50
VM40
SM
VM50
VM40

CatPos

83
148
149
188
189
150
190
191
192

23

15
151
193
194

84

85
152

35

16
153
154

36

21

86

22

37

38

39

87

23

88

40
195

24
25
17
155
196
89
24

41
18
197

198
156
42
199
26
25
43
200
27

157
19

158

159

201
920
26

91
92
27
20
93
94
160
202
95
161

ChipTime
03:57:31
03:57:46
03:58:30
03:59:08
03:59:33
03:59:36
03:59:41
03:59:34
03:59:54
03:59:38
03:59:58
04:00:20
03:59:25
04:01:07
04:01:42
04:01:49
04:01:53
04:01:53
04:02:45
04:02:39
04:02:38
04:03:27
04:04:15
04:04:47
04:05:22
04:05:03
04:05:28
04:05:52
04:05:24
04:06:06
04:05:34
04:05:24
04:05:40
04:07:08
04:07:15
04:07:17
04:07:48
04:07:23
04:07:43
04:07:30
04:08:32
04:08:24
04:08:30
04:08:44
04:09:17
04:09:15
04:09:07
04:09:35
04:10:20
04:09:42
04:09:54
04:09:54
04:10:37
04:10:54
04:10:36
04:10:57
04:12:17
04:11:39
04:11:50
04:11:55
04:12:18
04:12:42
04:13:12
04:13:42
04:13:57
04:14:00
04:13:41
04:13:57
04:14:17
04:14:24
04:14:59
04:15:14
04:15:49
04:16:02
04:16:41

ChipPos
506
509
511
512
514
516
518
515
519
517
520
521
513
522
523
524

=525
=525
529

527
530
531

534
533

540
=535
541
538
=535
539
542
543
544
548
545
547
546
551
549
550

555
554
553
556
560
557
=558
=558
562
563
561

568
565
566

569
570
571

=574
576
572

=574
577
578
579
580
581
582
583



Pos
584
585
586

588
589
590
591
592
593

595
596
597
598
599
600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
628
629
630
631
632
633
634
635
636
637
638
639
640
641
642
643
644
645
646
647
648
649
650
651
652
653
654
655
656
657
658

Bib
1039
445
848
642
1049
784

140
1013
753
159

877
83
921
170
645
866
235

661
953
844
897
435
464
428
710
543
106

809
942
517
670
194
218
129
32
782
276
989
427
444
673
966
262
915
1006
506
641
638
799
215
406

310
595
363
443
521
31
430
341
314
158
958

44
22
499
1046
857
786
60

Time
04:17:45
04:17:52
04:17:58
04:18:29
04:18:43
04:18:44
04:19:02
04:19:03
04:19:51
04:20:20
04:20:48
04:20:49
04:20:58
04:21:27
04:21:33
04:22:46
04:23:03
04:23:13
04:23:28
04:23:29
04:23:48
04:23:56
04:24:50
04:25:06
04:25:42
04:26:03
04:26:59
04:26:59
04:27:02
04:27:41
04:28:09
04:29:34
04:29:35
04:29:38
04:29:39
04:30:21
04:31:06
04:31:06
04:31:09
04:31:13
04:32:08
04:32:17
04:32:39
04:32:52
04:33:14
04:33:47
04:34:00
04:34:05
04:34:08
04:34:41
04:34:54
04:34:54
04:34:57
04:35:59
04:35:59
04:36:00
04:36:04
04:36:10
04:36:11
04:37:32
04:37:41
04:37:49
04:38:05
04:38:22
04:38:59
04:39:35
04:39:45
04:41:11
04:41:48
04:42:49
04:42:54
04:42:56
04:42:56
04:42:57
04:43:48

Name

John Lang
Caroline Evans
Nicola Sartorius
David Fardon
Elizabeth Swedberg
Zara Hannoun
Leigh Gardner
Andrew Maher
James Carpenter
Chris Leigh
Karen Seals

Neil Cooper
Karen Ellis
James Huff
Richard Curtis
Emma Hunter
lan Young

Kevin Joynes-Creed
Gary Harvey
Rich Frape
Graham Lougher
Sanjay Basu
Mark Wood
David Smyth
Sophia Atkins-Quilter
Julia Smith
Tracy Brooks
Andrew Thorne
Declan Walker
Tim van der Pas
Joe Bright

Ting Ting Au
Shaun Mullins
Pete Merrill
Simon Davies
Stephen Chown
Mark Watts

Jo Junkison
Barney Wells
Andrew Horsley
Darpan Singh
James Kyriacopoulos
James Holter
Daisy Salt
Vittorio DOrsi
Louise Follner
Lara Green
Nicola Uminski
Christelle Petiot
Jen Salt

Pamela Crawford
Emily Corbett
Christopher Evans
Lisa Slight
James Gowens
Mo Kamuss
Victoria Addison
Emily Kenna
Andrew Hedges
Hanno Nickau
Andy Vere
Ismael Abderrahaman Elena
Leila Izagaren
Lee Moore

Helen Mannion
James Arnott
Mark Rogerson
Lowri Bennett
Tom Davies
Andrew Howe
Caroline McGraw
Marco Salvioni
Karen Holliday
Abi Barker
Cheryl Robertson

Club

Oxford Tri
Eynsham Roadrunners
St Albans Striders

Bedford Harriers AC

Fairland Valley Spartans

Ayr Seaforth

Running Somewhere Else
Dursley Running Club
Severn AC

Abingdon AC

Abingdon and Vale Triathlon Club

Lonely Goat RC
Abingdon AC
White Horse Harriers AC

Sutton Runners
Cherwell Runners & Joggers

Littledown Harriers

Great Western Runners
Harwell Harriers

Wimborne AC
Pontyclun Road Runners

Brackley & District RC
Les Croupiers RC
Quantock Harriers

Wesham Road Runners

Fareham Running Club

Shropshire Shufflers

Headington RoadRunners
On The Run Aylesbury

Gloucester AC
Milton Larder

London Heathside
Atletismo Bello de Colombia

Istead & Ifield Harriers
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Gender
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female

GenPos
486
98
99
487
100
101
102
488
489

103
491
104
492
493
105
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
106
107
108
502
503
504
505
109
506
507
508
509
510
110
511
512
513
514
515
111
516
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
517
119
518
519
120
121
520
521
522
523
122
524
123
525
526
124
527
528
125

126
127
128

Category
VM40
VW45
VW45
VM40
VW35
VW35
VW35
VM50
VM40
VM50
VW55
VM50
VW45

SM
VM50
SW
VM40
VM40
VM50
VM40
SM
VM40
VM50
SM
VW35
VW35
VW45
VM50
SM
SM
SM
VW35
VM50
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VW35
VM50
VM50
VM40
VM40
SM
SW
VM50
Sw
SW
VW45
VW45
VW45
VW45
VW45
VM50
VW45
SM
VM50
SwW
VW35
SM
VM60
VM60
SM
VW35
VM50
VW35
VM50
VM40
SW
SM
VM40
VW45
VM50
VW45
VW35
VW35

CatPos
162
28
29
163
44
45
46
96
164
97
7
98
30
203
99
21
165
166
100
167
204
168
101
205
47
48
31
102
206
207
208
49
103
169
170
171
172
50
104
105
173
174
209
22
106
23
24
32
33
34
35
36
107
37
210
108
25
51
211
28
29
212
52
109
53
110
175
26
213
176
38
111
39
54
55

ChipTime
04:17:08
04:16:44
04:17:05
04:18:08
04:18:29
04:17:55
04:17:53
04:18:17
04:18:28
04:19:01
04:20:03
04:19:32
04:19:45
04:20:48
04:20:22
04:21:38
04:22:29
04:22:10
04:23:11
04:23:11
04:22:38
04:22:54
04:23:40
04:24:23
04:24:39
04:24:58
04:26:03
04:26:07
04:25:38
04:26:23
04:26:55
04:28:36
04:29:05
04:29:07
04:28:28
04:29:27
04:30:17
04:30:18
04:30:33
04:30:25
04:30:46
04:31:18
04:31:44
04:32:01
04:31:52
04:32:48
04:32:59
04:33:07
04:32:55
04:33:50
04:33:44
04:33:44
04:33:37
04:34:59
04:34:50
04:35:22
04:34:45
04:34:54
04:35:15
04:37:06
04:36:21
04:37:22
04:37:08
04:37:57
04:38:25
04:38:50
04:38:53
04:40:12
04:40:37
04:42:03
04:41:37
04:41:34
04:41:52
04:41:35
04:42:48

ChipPos
586
584
585
589
592
588
587
590
591
593
596
594
595
598
597
599
601
600

=604

=604
602
603
606

608
609
611
612
610
613
614
616
617
618
615
619
620

624

631

630
636
=634
=634
633
640
638
642
637
639
641
644
643
646
645
647
648
649
650
651
652
657
655
653
656
654
=658



Pos
659
660
661
662
663
664
665
666
667
668
669
670
671
672
673
674
675
676
677
678
679
680
681
682
683
684
685
686
687
688

Bib

198
474
151
1020
1148
845

970
785
1010
221
977
418
773
270
923
269

148

634

635
19

881
859
956
752
53
807

Time
04:43:49
04:44:23
04:46:45
04:47:30
04:47:54
04:48:05
04:49:05
04:50:26
04:54:28
04:55:09
04:55:10
04:56:00
04:57:26
04:58:33
04:59:10
04:59:21
05:00:48
05:01:02
05:03:56
05:04:05
05:06:21
05:06:22
05:07:40
05:09:22
05:09:28
05:09:28
05:11:14
05:12:17
05:14:20
05:14:58

Name

Hollie Panther
Sacha Cooper
Gian Melloni

Van Hieu Mai
James Summers
Amanda Whittington
Helen Scarrott
Chloe Chapman
Trev Williams
Joanna Summers
Emma Wylde
Stephen Oxborrow
Douglas MacTaggart
Jeremy Sanders
Claire Newell
Selina Da Silva
Jo Gibbons

Phil Boler
Quintin Bache
Samuel Whitell
fiona Clarke
Matt Clarke
Elaine Dean
Christopher Carr
José Picardo
Dominic Norrish
Richard Palmer
Gareth Gates
Imogen Jones
David Leake

Club

Ramsbottom Running Club

Redway Runners

Abingdon AC

Fairland Valley Spartans
Rose Hill Runners

Mid Sussex Triathlon Club

Maverick Runners
CGl

Fairland Valley Spartans
Fairland Valley Spartans
The 100 Marathon Club

Royston Runners

Abbey Running Club
Reading Roadrunners
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Gender
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male

GenPos
129
130
530
531
532
131
132
133
533
134
135

Category
SW
VW45
VM40
SM
SM
VW55
VW55
SW
VM40
VW45
VW45
VM40
VM50
VM50
VW55
VW65
VW45
VM40
SM
VM40
VW35
VM50
VW55
SM
VM40
VM40
VM50
SM
VW35
VM70

CatPos
27
40

177
214
215
8
9
28
178
41
42
179
112
113
10

43
180
216
181

56
114

11
217
182
183
115
218

57

ChipTime
04:42:48
04:43:21
04:46:17
04:46:27
04:46:52
04:46:59
04:48:22
04:49:13
04:53:17
04:54:08
04:54:05
04:55:05
04:56:41
04:57:49
04:57:42
04:58:02
05:00:03
04:59:39
05:03:12
05:02:56
05:05:07
05:05:08
05:06:50
05:08:08
05:08:21
05:08:21
05:10:18
05:10:59
05:13:15
05:14:04

ChipPos
=658
660
661
662
663
664
665
666
667
669
668
670
671
673
672
674
676
675
678
677
679
680
681
682
=683
=683

686
687
688



2022

Abingdon Marathon

Male
Pos Bib Time
1 819 02:33:49
2 204 02:35:48
3 306 02:35:51
4 156 02:35:58
5 223 02:36:10
6 413 02:36:31
7 252 02:37:51
8 241 02:38:45
9 536 02:38:49
10 983 02:39:31
11 40 02:39:55
12 68 02:40:08
13 300 02:41:16
14 955 02:42:09
15 488 02:42:58
16 528 02:43:08
17 1156 02:43:15
18 297 02:43:52
19 47 02:43:55
20 266 02:44:05
21 82 02:44:26
22 926 02:44:39
23 557 02:45:23
24 175 02:45:27
25 75 02:45:27
Female
Pos Bib Time
1 691 02:54:15
2 219 02:57:53
3 380 03:00:06
4 181 03:03:32
5 193 03:03:51
6 124 03:04:01
7 303 03:05:30
8 451 03:07:59
9 886 03:08:06
10 4 03:09:29
11 118 03:14:04
12 1157 03:15:15
13 132 03:17:09
14 50 03:17:26
15 697 03:20:16
16 257 03:21:57
17 858 03:24:29
18 1031 03:24:29
19 730 03:26:52
20 660 03:28:30
21 133 03:28:45
22 359 03:29:55
23 572 03:30:17
24 414 03:32:45
25 648 03:33:45
Non-Binary
Pos Bib Time
1 853 03:45:22

Name

Henry Hart
Benjamin Haines
Martin Green
Kieron Summers
Christian Green
Tom Harding
Martin Reed
Matthew Holman
Roger Maidment
Matthew Lock
Hallam Girardet
Marc Leyshon
Matthew Wheeler
Alastair Pickburn
Jonnie Mitchell
Frederick Strachan
Nick Roberts
Sam Duggan
Alistair Fitch

Sam Joseph
Mathew Browne
Andy Fairley
Christopher Campbell
Gareth Evans
George Roberts

Name

Helen Mussen
Kelly Dicks

Isabel Stubbs
Lucy Richens
Alice Smith
Alexandra Door
Jan Cook

Louise McDonnell
Dawn Godwin
Catie O'Donoghue
Sarah Sawyer
Emily Fell

Holly Edmonds
Natasha Pitman
Gemma Corbett
Stephanie Hambleton
Kerry Wilkinson
Joanna Buchholtz
Clare Meraz
Hannah Lowry
Tracey Baker
Evelyn Iwanek
Mhairi Ferguson
Victoria Brown
Liz Steward

Name
Chris McFaul

Gender Results

Venue: Tilsley Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire

Date: Sunday, 23rd October 2022

Club

Belgrave Harriers

Weston AC

North Wales Road Runners
Weston AC

Wells City Harriers
Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC

St Albans Striders
London Heathside
Witney Roadrunners
Les Croupiers RC
Ranelagh Harriers

New Forest Runners

Yorkshire Regiment

Bristol & West AC

Victoria Park & Tower Hamlets AC
Marlow Striders

Swansea Harriers

Wootton Road Runners

Holme Pierrepont RC

Victoria Park & Tower Hamlets AC
Oxford City AC

Club

Watford Joggers
Great Western Runners
Witney Roadrunners
Westbury Harriers
Weston AC

Egdon Heath Harriers
Shrewsbury AC
Wymondham AC
Maidenhead AC
Bristol & West AC
Arena 80 AC

CDF Runners

North Herts Road Runners
Victory AC

Les Croupiers RC

White Horse Harriers AC

Great Western Runners
Victory AC
Egdon Heath Harriers

Abingdon AC
Serpentine RC
Denmead Striders

Club
Northampton Road Runners

Page 1 of 1

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Non-Binary

Overall
1

0 N O b WN

11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25

Overall
59
100
123
134
136
138
142
158
160
168
202
211
219
222
239
252
268
269
282
296
300
309
312
332

Overall
1

" Shoot4Goal

" www.Shoot4Goal.com

Category  CatPos ChipTime
SM 1 02:33:49
VM40 1 02:35:45
VM40 2 02:35:52
VM40 3 02:35:55
SM 2 02:36:07
SM 3 02:36:30
SM 4 02:37:50
SM 5 02:38:43
VM40 4 02:38:47
SM 6 02:39:30
SM 7 02:39:54
VM40 5 02:40:07
SM 8 02:41:15
VM40 6 02:42:08
SM 9 02:42:58
SM 10 02:43:07
SM 11 02:43:12
SM 12 02:43:51
VM40 7 02:43:50
SM 13 02:43:59
SM 14 02:44:22
VM40 8 02:44:38
SM 15 02:45:14
VM40 9 02:45:25
SM 16 02:45:24
Category  CatPos ChipTime
VW45 1 02:54:08
Sw 1 02:57:50
SW 2 02:59:58
VW35 1 03:03:17
VW35 2 03:03:46
VW35 3 03:03:49
VW45 2 03:05:19
VW35 4 03:07:45
VW45 3 03:07:51
SwW 3 03:09:20
VW45 4 03:13:52
Sw 4 03:14:56
SwW 5 03:16:56
VW45 5 03:17:07
VW35 5 03:20:03
Sw 6 03:21:15
SW 7 03:23:37
VW35 6 03:24:08
VW35 7 03:26:14
VW35 8 03:27:48
VW55 1 03:27:57
SwW 8 03:28:58
SW 9 03:29:42
VW45 6 03:32:15
VW35 9 03:33:36
Category  CatPos ChipTime
VM50 64 03:44:36

ChipPos
1

0 N A WN

©

11

12
13
14
15
16
17
19
18
20
21

22
24
26
25

ChipPos
60
102
124
134
=138
140
144
157
=159
170
203
211
221
222
240
249
266
269
280
294
296

312
332
340

ChipPos
412



Male

Pos
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Male

Pos
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—_

Male

Pos

O W o NO UV h WN =

—_

Male

Pos

O W o NO U h W N =
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Male

Pos

Bib
819
223
413

241
983
40
300
488
528

40+
Bib
204
306
156
536
68
955
47
926
175
975

50+
Bib
329

850
24
126
535
242
882
775
718

60+
Bib
783
742
374
895
556
491
313
137
839
567

70+
Bib
87
807

Time
02:33:49
02:36:10
02:36:31
02:37:51
02:38:45
02:39:31
02:39:55
02:41:16
02:42:58
02:43:08

Time
02:35:48
02:35:51
02:35:58
02:38:49
02:40:08
02:42:09
02:43:55
02:44:39
02:45:27
02:45:52

Time
02:47:48
02:52:14
02:53:30
02:56:52
02:57:14
02:58:07
02:59:40
03:05:48
03:11:18
03:11:56

Time
03:03:38
03:03:56
03:11:31
03:14:49
03:16:53
03:19:20
03:20:34
03:23:46
03:25:05
03:25:09

Time
04:09:16
05:14:58

Name

Henry Hart
Christian Green
Tom Harding
Martin Reed
Matthew Holman
Matthew Lock
Hallam Girardet
Matthew Wheeler
Jonnie Mitchell
Frederick Strachan

Name

Benjamin Haines
Martin Green
Kieron Summers
Roger Maidment
Marc Leyshon
Alastair Pickburn
Alistair Fitch
Andy Fairley
Gareth Evans
Anthony Bailey

Name

Jeffrey Capper
Simon Brewer
John Armstrong
Alex Harris
Paul Hogan
Adrian Smith
Mark Finn
Ralph Dadswell
Jon Thraves
Howard Waller

Name

Paul Cousins
Roger Beardsworth
Howard Beasley
Tim Jones
Graham Moyse
Kevin Murray
Steve Hartley
Neil Price

Derek Humphrey
Danny Batchelor

Name
David Powell
David Leake

2022
Abingdon Marathon

Male Category Results

Venue: Tilsley Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire

Date: Sunday, 23rd October 2022

Club

Belgrave Harriers

Wells City Harriers
Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC

St Albans Striders
Witney Roadrunners
Les Croupiers RC

Yorkshire Regiment

Club

Weston AC

North Wales Road Runners
Weston AC

London Heathside
Ranelagh Harriers

New Forest Runners
Marlow Striders

Wootton Road Runners

Victoria Park & Tower Hamlets AC

Western Tempo

Club

Swansea Harriers
Mornington Chasers
Reading Roadrunners
Watford Joggers
Orion Harriers

Ealing Eagles Running Club
Great Western Runners
Fetch Everyone RC

Club

Haywards Heath Harriers
Kent AC

Saint Edmund Pacers
Vale of Aylesbury

Poole Runners
Serpentine RC

Egdon Heath Harriers

Burnham Joggers
Cherwell Runners & Joggers

Club

Reading Roadrunners

Page 1 of 2

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Male
Male

Overall

Overall
2
3
4
9

12
14
19
22
24
27

Overall
34
50
54
78
84

102
120
145
182
189

Overall
135
137
185
209
218

Overall
550
688

;Sh‘oot4Goal *

‘Sports Inflstables & Race Services

.’m.Shoot4GoaI.oon{
GenPos  Category ChipTime
1 SM 02:33:49

5 SM 02:36:07

6 SM 02:36:30

7 SM 02:37:50

8 SM 02:38:43
10 SM 02:39:30
11 SM 02:39:54
13 SM 02:41:15
15 SM 02:42:58
16 SM 02:43:07
GenPos  Category ChipTime
2 VM40 02:35:45

3 VM40 02:35:52

4 VM40 02:35:55

9 VM40 02:38:47
12 VM40 02:40:07
14 VM40 02:42:08
19 VM40 02:43:50
22 VM40 02:44:38
24 VM40 02:45:25
27 VM40 02:45:50
GenPos  Category ChipTime
34 VM50 02:47:39
50 VM50 02:52:10
54 VM50 02:53:26
77 VM50 02:56:44
83 VM50 02:57:08
100 VM50 02:58:05
118 VM50 02:59:31
138 VM50 03:05:39
172 VM50 03:11:03
179 VM50 03:11:47
GenPos  Category ChipTime
131 VM60 03:03:31
132 VM60 03:03:46
175 VM60 03:11:15
198 VM60 03:14:36
206 VM60 03:16:41
216 VM60 03:18:51
227 VM60 03:20:24
248 VM60 03:23:35
255 VM60 03:25:00
256 VM60 03:24:56
GenPos  Category ChipTime
464 VM70 04:08:24
546 VM70 05:14:04

ChipPos

ChipPos
2
3
4
9

12
14
18
22
26
28

ChipPos
36
51
55
79
85

108
121
146
182
192

ChipPos
136
=138
184
209
220

ChipPos
549
688



Male 80+
Pos Bb  Tme Name  Cw  Gender Overall GenPos Category ChipTime  ChipPos

No qualifying athletes.
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Female

Pos Bib Time

1 219  02:57:53
2 380  03:00:06
3 4 03:09:29
4 1157  03:15:15
5 132 03:17:09
6 257  03:21:57
7 858  03:24:29
8 359  03:29:55
9 572  03:30:17
0

1 355 03:40:10
Female 35+
Pos Bib Time
1 181 03:03:32
2 193 03:03:51
3 124 03:04:01
4 451 03:07:59
5 697 03:20:16
6 1031 03:24:29
7 730 03:26:52
8 660 03:28:30
9 648 03:33:45
10 179 03:33:51
Female 45+
Pos Bib Time
1 691 02:54:15
2 303 03:05:30
3 886 03:08:06
4 118 03:14:04
5 50 03:17:26
6 414 03:32:45
7 601 03:42:17
8 92 03:43:09
9 728 03:47:59
10 823 03:49:24
Female 55+
Pos Bib Time
1 133 03:28:45
2 226 03:45:44
3 898 04:09:59
4 639 04:11:47
5 327 04:13:19
6 16 04:14:45
7 159 04:20:48
8 1148 04:48:05
9 845 04:49:05
10 773 04:59:10
Female 65+
Pos Bib Time
1 466 04:07:27
2 270 04:59:21

Name

Kelly Dicks

Isabel Stubbs
Catie O'Donoghue
Emily Fell

Holly Edmonds

Stephanie Hambleton

Kerry Wilkinson
Evelyn lwanek
Mhairi Ferguson
Amie Frayne

Name

Lucy Richens
Alice Smith
Alexandra Door
Louise McDonnell
Gemma Corbett
Joanna Buchholtz
Clare Meraz
Hannah Lowry
Liz Steward
Rachael Saunders

Name

Helen Mussen
Jan Cook

Dawn Godwin
Sarah Sawyer
Natasha Pitman
Victoria Brown
Rachel Bodey
Josie Wait
Karen Willsher

Christine Riddington

Name

Tracey Baker
Jaine Hynes
Alison Hume
Susan Sylvester
Sarah Page
Alice Lane
Karen Seals

Amanda Whittington

Helen Scarrott
Claire Newell

Name
Avril Riddell
Selina Da Silva

2022
Abingdon Marathon

Female Category Results

Venue: Tilsley Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire

Date: Sunday, 23rd October 2022

Club

Great Western Runners
Witney Roadrunners
Bristol & West AC

CDF Runners

Les Croupiers RC
White Horse Harriers AC

Abingdon AC
Sherfield Park Runners

Club

Westbury Harriers
Weston AC

Egdon Heath Harriers
Wymondham AC
Victory AC

Great Western Runners
Victory AC
Denmead Striders

Club

Watford Joggers
Shrewsbury AC
Maidenhead AC

Arena 80 AC

North Herts Road Runners
Serpentine RC

Running Somewhere Else
Egdon Heath Harriers
Fareham Running Club
Victory AC

Club

Egdon Heath Harriers
Launceston Road Runners
Almost Athletes

Romsey Road Runners
Running Somewhere Else
Romsey Road Runners

Abingdon AC

Club
Serpentine RC
Maverick Runners

Page 1 of 2

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Female
Female

Overall
100
123
168
211
219
252
268
309
312

Overall
134
136
138
158

Overall
59
142
160
202

Overall
300
419
554
564

Overall
542
674

GenPos
2
3

10
12
13
16
17
22
23
34

GenPos
4
5
6
8

15
18
19
20
25
26

GenPos
1
7
9

11

14
24
37
39
51

54

GenPos
21
48
88
93
95
96
103
131
132
136

GenPos
82
137

= \
‘www.Shoot4Goal.com

;Sh‘oot4Goal *

‘Sports Inflstables & Race Services

Category  ChipTime
Sw 02:57:50
SW 02:59:58
SW 03:09:20
SW 03:14:56
SwW 03:16:56
SW 03:21:15
SW 03:23:37
SwW 03:28:58
Sw 03:29:42
SW 03:39:24

Category  ChipTime
VW35 03:03:17
VW35 03:03:46
VW35 03:03:49
VW35 03:07:45
VW35 03:20:03
VW35 03:24:08
VW35 03:26:14
VW35 03:27:48
VW35 03:33:36
VW35 03:33:08

Category  ChipTime
VW45 02:54:08
VW45 03:05:19
VW45 03:07:51
VW45 03:13:52
VW45 03:17:07
VW45 03:32:15
VW45 03:41:55
VW45 03:42:19
VW45 03:47:32
VW45 03:48:41

Category  ChipTime
VW55 03:27:57
VW55 03:45:03
VW55 04:09:15
VW55 04:10:57
VW55 04:12:18
VW55 04:13:57
VW55 04:20:03
VW55 04:46:59
VW55 04:48:22
VW55 04:57:42

Category  ChipTime
VW65 04:07:08
VW65 04:58:02

ChipPos
102
124
170
211
221
249
266
306
312
377

ChipPos
134
=138
140
157
240
269
280
294
340
335

ChipPos
60
144
=159
203

ChipPos
296
416
554
564
569

=574
596
664
665
672

ChipPos
542
674



Female 75+

No qualifying athletes.
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Club
Victoria Park & Tower Hamlets AC

Watford Joggers

Headington RoadRunners

Egdon Heath Harriers

St Albans Striders

Ealing Eagles Running Club

Abingdon AC 'A’

Reading Roadrunners

Mornington Chasers

Fetch Everyone RC

Hatch Warren Runners

Abingdon AC 'B'

Harwell Harriers

2022
Abingdon Marathon

Male Team Results

Venue: Tilsley Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire

Bib
297
175
207

1027
709
76
1028
874
1002
575
943
767
810
689
512

Date: Sunday, 23rd October 2022

Time
02:43:52
02:45:27
02:53:58
03:20:11
02:51:15
02:57:14
02:58:56
03:03:22
02:48:15
02:56:31
03:07:16
03:28:29
02:50:02
02:51:28
03:23:46
03:26:52
02:38:45
02:46:30
02:58:47
04:19:03
03:05:48
03:21:33
03:22:15
03:27:47
02:57:41
03:05:35
03:29:29
03:35:32
02:57:48
03:31:22
05:14:58
02:56:52
02:53:30
03:17:20
03:45:28
04:17:06
03:11:56
03:33:19
03:53:11
04:14:58
03:20:56
03:41:36
03:44:06
04:16:25
03:35:59
03:39:00
03:46:19
03:55:01
03:19:06
03:42:08
04:00:43
04:12:39

Name

Sam Duggan
Gareth Evans
George Clancy
Michael Sheppard
William Brotherston
Paul Hogan

Jack Chubb

Tim Cook

Julien Lhomme
John Fenning
Oliver Robertson
Lucas Collins
Charlie Williams
Matthew Underhill
Neil Price

Jason Swyre
Matthew Holman
Stefano Federici
Rory Marsh
Andrew Maher
Ralph Dadswell
Paolo Perna
Henry Dadswell
Mike Duff

Giles Hermitage
Matthew Hills
Frankie Chow
James Teh
Markus Orgill

lan Horritt

David Leake
Alex Harris

John Armstrong
Thomas Goodey

Marcos Cuevas-Nunez

Robin Smale
Howard Waller
Richard Mason
Tim Jones
David Brown
Graham Collins
Peter Gallagher
Gerald Guma
Adam McCartney
Will Benfold
Steve Pearson
Thomas Spruce
Chris Davies
Joseph Guntrip
Simon Large
Vijay Pal
James Howe

Page 1 of 1

GenPos
18
24
55

222
47
83

112

129
36
76

143

276

546

Category
SM
VM40
SM
SM
VM40
VM50
SM
VM40
VM40
SM
VM40
SM
SM
SM
VMG60
VM40
SM
SM
SM
VM50
VM50
SM
SM
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM50
SM
VM40
VM70
VM50
VM50
SM
VM50
VM50
VM50
VM40
VMG60
VM50
VM40
VM40
VM40
SM
VM40
VM40
SM
VM50
SM
VM50
VM40
VM40

CatPos
12
9
32
128
18
5
72
39
14
47
45
143
26
29
8
83
5
18
69
96
8
131
134
86
29
42
89
51
59
93

122
65
95
10
97
19
91
71

115

119

202

103

109

170
76

124
58

151

157

ChipTime
02:43:51
02:45:25
02:53:56
03:19:23
02:51:13
02:57:08
02:58:51
03:03:10
02:48:14
02:56:27
03:07:04
03:27:21
02:49:53
02:51:18
03:23:35
03:26:40
02:38:43
02:46:30
02:58:41
04:18:17
03:05:39
03:21:24
03:22:04
03:27:30
02:57:31
03:04:57
03:28:19
03:34:42
02:57:40
03:31:00
05:14:04
02:56:44
02:53:26
03:16:14
03:44:55
04:16:02
03:11:47
03:32:35
03:52:13
04:14:00
03:20:30
03:41:12
03:43:31
04:15:49
03:35:43
03:38:10
03:45:44
03:54:02
03:18:46
03:41:45
04:00:20
04:12:17

ChipPos
19
26
58
235
48
85
115
133

150

317

=217
414
582
192

460
576
244
386
405
581
=356

424
476
229
=388
521
568

Points
319

603

636

881

834

1011

1112

1367

1423

1452

1485
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Club
Egdon Heath Harriers

Victory AC

Buckingham and Stowe Running Club

Hatch Warren Runners

Didcot Runners

Running Somewhere Else

Fairland Valley Spartans

2022
Abingdon Marathon

Female Team Results

Venue: Tilsley Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire

Date: Sunday, 23rd October 2022

Time
03:04:01
03:28:45
03:43:09
03:20:16
03:28:30
03:43:28
03:34:52
03:38:02
04:05:54
03:41:35
03:44:19
03:56:46
03:38:55
04:04:17
04:08:09
03:42:17
04:13:19
04:15:19
04:20:58
04:50:26
05:06:21

Name

Alexandra Door
Tracey Baker
Josie Wait
Gemma Corbett
Hannah Lowry
Laura Praeger
Katherine Stewart
Jenny Harris
Hannah Soulsby
Rhianna Edwards
Ellie Mirabita
Sonia Carimando
Rebecca Rose
Eileen Naughton
Liz Hickingbotham
Rachel Bodey
Sarah Page
Eleanor Taylor
Karen Ellis

Chloe Chapman
fiona Clarke

Page 1 of 1

GenPos
6
21
39
15
20
42
29
31
77
35
44
67
32
74
84
37
95
97
104
133
139

Category  CatPos

VW35 3
VW55 1
VW45 8
VW35 5
VW35 8
VW35 21
VW35 13
VW35 15
VW35 37
VW35 18
VW35 23
VW45 19
VW35 16
VW35 36
VW45 25
VW45
VW55 5
SW 20
VW45 30
SW 28
VW35 56

" ShootdGoal,

Sports Inflstables & Race Services.

ChipTime
03:03:49
03:27:57
03:42:19
03:20:03
03:27:48
03:42:49
03:34:07
03:37:14
04:05:03
03:40:59
03:43:44
03:56:10
03:38:06
04:03:27
04:07:17
03:41:55
04:12:18
04:14:17
04:19:45
04:49:13
05:05:07

ChipPos
140
296
397
240
294
401
344
361
533

406
496
366
530
544
390
569

595
666
679

Points
66

77

137

146

190

229

376



2022

Abingdon Marathon

Male

Pos
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Bib
819
983

82

75
860
757
762
370
756
605
527
115
380
704
684
718

858
567
446
741
890
852
572
353
889
874
467
626
403
539
943
928
790

1013
443
1148

Time
02:33:49
02:39:31
02:44:26
02:45:27
02:46:56
02:48:15
02:49:48
02:55:01
02:56:31
02:57:41
02:58:42
02:58:55
03:00:06
03:04:29
03:07:16
03:11:56
03:15:55
03:24:29
03:25:09
03:25:46
03:28:29
03:29:29
03:29:38
03:30:17
03:34:37
03:35:32
03:35:59
03:42:15
03:42:56
03:44:51
03:46:02
03:55:01
03:58:07
03:58:22
04:09:20
04:19:51
04:37:32
04:48:05

Name

Henry Hart
Matthew Lock
Mathew Browne
George Roberts
Matthew Duckett
Julien Lhomme
Mark Dilks
Riccardo Chiello
John Fenning
Giles Hermitage
Marcus Hill
Morgan Thompson
Isabel Stubbs
Tom Rand

Oliver Robertson
Howard Waller
Angus Nicolson
Kerry Wilkinson
Danny Batchelor
Lewis Marsh
Lucas Collins
Frankie Chow
Lee Needle
Mhairi Ferguson
Katie Webster
James Teh

Will Benfold

Paul Taylor
Robert Dalgliesh
Ewan Macdonald
lan Malcolm
Chris Davies
Sally Howard
Michael Cavanagh
Sarah Rogers
James Carpenter
Hanno Nickau
Amanda Whittington

Oxfordshire County Championships

Individual Results

Venue: Tilsley Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire

Date: Sunday, 23rd October 2022

Club
Belgrave Harriers
Witney Roadrunners

Oxford City AC

Headington RoadRunners
Kidlington Running Club

Headington RoadRunners
Abingdon AC

Oxford City AC

Royal Air Force

Witney Roadrunners

Headington RoadRunners
Fetch Everyone RC

White Horse Harriers AC

Cherwell Runners & Joggers

University of Oxford AC
Headington RoadRunners
Abingdon AC

Kidlington Running Club
Abingdon AC
Kidlington Running Club
Abingdon AC

Abingdon AC

Hook Norton Harriers
Didcot Runners
Eynsham Roadrunners
Hook Norton Harriers
Abingdon AC

Witney Roadrunners

Didcot Runners

Headington RoadRunners
Abingdon AC
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Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female
Male

Female
Male
Male

Female

GenPos
1
10
21
25
33
36
41
62
76
91
108
111

134
143
179
202
17
256
257
276

284

* www.Shoot4Goal..com

Category  CatPos ChipTime
SM 1 02:33:49
SM 6 02:39:30
SM 14 02:44:22
SM 16 02:45:24
SM 20 02:46:54

VM40 14 02:48:14
VM40 16 02:49:44
VM40 23 02:54:54
SM 47 02:56:27
VM40 29 02:57:31
VM40 34 02:58:31
SM 71 02:58:47
SW 2 02:59:58
SM 84 03:04:11
VM40 45 03:07:04
VM50 10 03:11:47
SM 120 03:15:18
SW 7 03:23:37
VM60 10 03:24:56
SM 138 03:25:29
SM 143 03:27:21
VM40 89 03:28:19
VM40 90 03:29:15
Sw 9 03:29:42
VW35 12 03:34:14
VM50 51 03:34:42
VM40 103 03:35:43
VM50 59 03:41:05
VM40 116 03:42:37
SM 168 03:44:08
VM50 67 03:45:37
VM50 76 03:54:02
VW45 20 03:57:43
VM40 147 03:57:10
VW35 41 04:08:30
VM40 164 04:18:28
VM60 28 04:37:06
VW55 8 04:46:59

ChipPos
1
10
21
25
34
37
42
65
78
93
111
=113
124
141
150
192
213
266
273
275
289
302
308
312
=347
352
=356
385
399
410
423
476
508
502
550
591
644



2022

Abingdon Marathon

Male

Pos Bib
1 819
2 983
3 82
4 75
5 860
6 757
7 762
8 370
9 756
10 605
11 527
12 115
13 704
14 684
15 718
16 677
17 567
18 446
19 741
20 890
21 852
22 889
23 874
24 467
25 626
26 403
27 539
28 943
29 790
30 1013
31 443

Female

Pos Bib
1 380
2 858
3 572
4 353
5 928
6 625
7 1148

Time
02:33:49
02:39:31
02:44:26
02:45:27
02:46:56
02:48:15
02:49:48
02:55:01
02:56:31
02:57:41
02:58:42
02:58:55
03:04:29
03:07:16
03:11:56
03:15:55
03:25:09
03:25:46
03:28:29
03:29:29
03:29:38
03:35:32
03:35:59
03:42:15
03:42:56
03:44:51
03:46:02
03:55:01
03:58:22
04:19:51
04:37:32

Time
03:00:06
03:24:29
03:30:17
03:34:37
03:58:07
04:09:20
04:48:05

Name

Henry Hart
Matthew Lock
Mathew Browne
George Roberts
Matthew Duckett
Julien Lhomme
Mark Dilks
Riccardo Chiello
John Fenning
Giles Hermitage
Marcus Hill
Morgan Thompson
Tom Rand

Oliver Robertson
Howard Waller
Angus Nicolson
Danny Batchelor
Lewis Marsh
Lucas Collins
Frankie Chow
Lee Needle
James Teh

Will Benfold

Paul Taylor
Robert Dalgliesh
Ewan Macdonald
lan Malcolm
Chris Davies
Michael Cavanagh
James Carpenter
Hanno Nickau

Name

Isabel Stubbs
Kerry Wilkinson
Mhairi Ferguson
Katie Webster
Sally Howard
Sarah Rogers

Amanda Whittington

Oxfordshire County Championships

Gender Results

Venue: Tilsley Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire

Date: Sunday, 23rd October 2022

Club
Belgrave Harriers
Witney Roadrunners

Oxford City AC

Headington RoadRunners
Kidlington Running Club

Headington RoadRunners
Abingdon AC

Oxford City AC

Royal Air Force

Headington RoadRunners
Fetch Everyone RC

Cherwell Runners & Joggers

University of Oxford AC
Headington RoadRunners
Abingdon AC

Kidlington Running Club
Abingdon AC

Abingdon AC

Hook Norton Harriers
Didcot Runners
Eynsham Roadrunners
Hook Norton Harriers
Abingdon AC

Headington RoadRunners

Club

Witney Roadrunners
White Horse Harriers AC
Abingdon AC

Kidlington Running Club
Witney Roadrunners
Didcot Runners
Abingdon AC
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Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

GenPos
1
10
21
25
33
36
41
62
76

GenPos
3
17
23
28
70
86
131

SM

" Shoot4Goal

Po- )
‘www.Shoot4Goal.com

Category  CatPos ChipTime
1 02:33:49
6 02:39:30

SM
SM
SM
SM
VM40
VM40
VM40
SM
VM40
VM40
SM
SM
VM40
VM50
SM
VM60
SM
SM
VM40
VM40
VM50
VM40
VM50
VM40
SM
VM50
VM50
VM40
VM40
VM60

SW
SW

14 02:44:22
16 02:45:24
20 02:46:54
14 02:48:14
16 02:49:44
23 02:54:54
47 02:56:27
29 02:57:31
34 02:58:31
71 02:58:47
84 03:04:11
45 03:07:04
10 03:11:47
120 03:15:18
10 03:24:56
138 03:25:29
143 03:27:21
89 03:28:19
90 03:29:15
51 03:34:42
103 03:35:43
59 03:41:05
116 03:42:37
168 03:44:08
67 03:45:37
76 03:54:02
147 03:57:10
164 04:18:28
28 04:37:06

Category CatPos ChipTime
2 02:59:58
7 03:23:37
9 03:29:42

SW
VW35
VW45
VW35
VW55

12 03:34:14
20 03:57:43
41 04:08:30
8 04:46:59

ChipPos
1
10
21
25
34
37
42
65
78
93
111
=113
141
150
192
213
273
275
289
302
308
352
=356
385
399
410
423
476

591
644

ChipPos
124
266
312

=347
508
550
664



2022
Abingdon Marathon

- Shoot4Goal®

Oxfordshire County Championships dicoibinaned:
Category Results
Venue: Tilsley Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire

Date: Sunday, 23rd October 2022

=
www.Shoot4Goal.com

Male Champion

Pos Bib Time Name Club Gender  Overall GenPos CatPos ChipTime
1 819 02:33:49  Henry Hart Belgrave Harriers Male 1 1 1 02:33:49
Male Senior
Pos Bib Time Name Club Gender  Overall GenPos CatPos  ChipTime
1 819 02:33:49 Henry Hart Belgrave Harriers Male 1 1 1 02:33:49
2 983 02:39:31 Matthew Lock Witney Roadrunners Male 10 10 6 02:39:30
3 82 02:44:26 Mathew Browne Male 21 21 14 02:44:22
4 75 02:45:27 George Roberts Oxford City AC Male 25 25 16 02:45:24
5 860 02:46:56  Matthew Duckett Male 33 33 20 02:46:54
6 756 02:56:31  John Fenning Headington RoadRunners Male 77 76 47 02:56:27
7 115 02:58:55 Morgan Thompson Royal Air Force Male 113 1M 71 02:58:47
8 704 03:04:29 Tom Rand Male 140 134 84 03:04:11
9 677 03:15:55  Angus Nicolson Male 214 202 120 03:15:18
10 446 03:25:46  Lewis Marsh University of Oxford AC Male 275 257 138 03:25:29
111 74 03:28:29 Lucas Collins Headington RoadRunners Male 295 276 143 03:27:21
12 403 03:44:51 Ewan Macdonald Eynsham Roadrunners Male 409 365 168 03:44:08
Male 40+
Pos Bib Time Name Club Gender  Overall GenPos CatPos ChipTime
1 757 02:48:15  Julien Lhomme Headington RoadRunners Male 36 36 14 02:48:14
2 762 02:49:48 Mark Dilks Kidlington Running Club Male 41 41 16 02:49:44
3 370 02:55:01 Riccardo Chiello Male 63 62 23 02:54:54
4 605 02:57:41  Giles Hermitage Abingdon AC Male 92 91 29 02:57:31
5 527 02:58:42 Marcus Hill Oxford City AC Male 110 108 34 02:58:31
6 684 03:07:16  Oliver Robertson Headington RoadRunners Male 150 143 45 03:07:04
7 890 03:29:29  Frankie Chow Abingdon AC Male 304 283 89 03:28:19
8 852 03:29:38 Lee Needle Kidlington Running Club Male 305 284 90 03:29:15
9 874 03:35:59  Will Benfold Abingdon AC Male 355 326 103 03:35:43
10 626 03:42:56  Robert Dalgliesh Didcot Runners Male 395 357 116 03:42:37
11 790 03:58:22 Michael Cavanagh Male 507 436 147 03:57:10
12 1013 04:19:51  James Carpenter Male 592 489 164 04:18:28
Male 50+
Pos Bib Time Name Club Gender  Overall GenPos CatPos  ChipTime
1 718 03:11:56  Howard Waller Fetch Everyone RC Male 189 179 10 03:11:47
2 889 03:35:32  James Teh Abingdon AC Male 353 324 51 03:34:42
3 467 03:42:15 Paul Taylor Hook Norton Harriers Male 389 353 59 03:41:05
4 539 03:46:02 lan Malcolm Hook Norton Harriers Male 422 373 67 03:45:37
5 943 03:55:01  Chris Davies Abingdon AC Male 478 415 76 03:54:02
Male 60+
Pos Bib Time Name Club Gender  Overall GenPos CatPos ChipTime
1 567 03:25:09 Danny Batchelor Cherwell Runners & Joggers Male 274 256 10 03:24:56
2 443 04:37:32 Hanno Nickau Headington RoadRunners Male 643 521 28 04:37:06
Male 70+
Pos Bib Time Name Club Gender  Overall GenPos CatPos ChipTime
No qualifying athletes.
Female Champion
Pos Bib Time Name Club Gender  Overall GenPos CatPos ChipTime
1 380 03:00:06 Isabel Stubbs Witney Roadrunners Female 123 3 2 02:59:58
Female Senior
Pos Bib Time Name Club Gender  Overall GenPos CatPos ChipTime

Page 1 of 2

ChipPos
1

ChipPos
1
10
21
25
34
78
=113
141
213
275
289
410

ChipPos
37
42
65
93

111
150
302
308
=356
399
502
591

ChipPos
192
352
385
423
476

ChipPos
273
644

ChipPos

ChipPos
124

ChipPos



Pos Bib Time
1 380  03:00:06
2 858  03:24:29
3 572 03:30:17
Female 35+
Pos Bib Time
1 353 03:34:37
2 625 04:09:20
Female 45+
Pos Bib Time
1 928 03:58:07
Female 55+
Pos Bib Time
1 1148 04:48:05
Female 65+
Pos Bib Time

No qualifying athletes.

Name

Isabel Stubbs
Kerry Wilkinson
Mhairi Ferguson

Name
Katie Webster
Sarah Rogers

Name
Sally Howard

Name
Amanda Whittington

Name

Club

Witney Roadrunners
White Horse Harriers AC
Abingdon AC

Club
Kidlington Running Club
Didcot Runners

Club
Witney Roadrunners

Club
Abingdon AC

Club

Page 2 of 2

Gender
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Female
Female

Gender
Female

Gender
Female

Gender

Overall
123
268
312

Overall
344
551

Overall
505

Overall
664

Overall

GenPos

17
23

GenPos
28
86

GenPos
70

GenPos
131

GenPos

CatPos

CatPos
12
41

CatPos
20

CatPos

CatPos

ChipTime
02:59:58
03:23:37
03:29:42

ChipTime
03:34:14
04:08:30

ChipTime
03:57:43

ChipTime
04:46:59

ChipTime

ChipPos
124
266
312

ChipPos
=347
550

ChipPos
508

ChipPos
664

ChipPos



TPos Club
1 Headington RoadRunners

2 Abingdon AC

Abingdon Marathon

Oxfordshire County Championships

Male Team Results
Venue: Tilsley Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire
Date: Sunday, 23rd October 2022

2022

Time
02:48:15
02:56:31
03:07:16
03:28:29
02:57:41
03:29:29
03:35:32
03:35:59

Name

Julien Lhomme
John Fenning
Oliver Robertson
Lucas Collins
Giles Hermitage
Frankie Chow
James Teh

Will Benfold

Page 1 of 1

Pos
5
8

13
18
9
19
21
22

Category
VM40
SM
VM40
SM
VM40
VM40
VM50
VM40

CatPos
14
47
45
143
29
89
51
103

A8 \
www.Shoot4Goal.com

ChipTime
02:48:14
02:56:27
03:07:04
03:27:21
02:57:31
03:28:19
03:34:42
03:35:43

—_Shoot4Goa’l *

ChipPos
37
78

150
289
93
302
352
=356

Points
44

71



2022
Abingdon Marathon

Oxfordshire County Championships ~ Shoot4Goal R

Female Team Results

Venue: Tilsley Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire
Date: Sunday, 23rd October 2022

® >d V.
www.Shoot4Goal.com 0

TPos Club Bib Time Name ChPos Category  CatPos ChipTime  ChipPos  Points
No qualifying teams.

Page 1 of 1



2022

Abingdon Marathon

Pos

N o b wnN =

Bib
528
174
104
769
462
441
749

Time
02:43:08
02:57:01
02:57:30
02:59:31
03:03:17
03:13:38
03:27:27

Name

Frederick Strachan
Vince Smith

Jay Hadley

Simon Jolly

Ben Holihead
Barnaby Thorp
Shaun Goodwin

Army Championships

Individual Results

Venue: Tilsley Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire

Date: Sunday, 23rd October 2022

Club
Yorkshire Regiment

8 Training Battalion REME

13 Air Assault Support Regiment- 8 Field Coy
Band of the Grenadier Guards - (LCpl)

1 MIBn

Honourable Artillery Company

162 Regt RLC

Page 1 of 1

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

GenPos
16
78
85
117
128
188
267

Category
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM

VM50

CatPos
10
48
54
75
83
113
34

- Shoot4Goal %

& ="
www.Shoot4Goal.com

ChipTime
02:43:07
02:56:59
02:57:28
02:59:19
03:02:57
03:13:31
03:26:54

ChipPos
16
82
90

118
132
200



2022

Abingdon Marathon

Male

Pos Bib
528
174
104
769
462
441
749

N o b wnN =

Female
Pos Bib

Time
02:43:08
02:57:01
02:57:30
02:59:31
03:03:17
03:13:38
03:27:27

Time

No qualifying athletes.

Name

Frederick Strachan
Vince Smith

Jay Hadley

Simon Jolly

Ben Holihead
Barnaby Thorp
Shaun Goodwin

Name

Army Championships

Gender Results

Venue: Tilsley Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire

Date: Sunday, 20th October 2019

Club
Yorkshire Regiment

8 Training Battalion REME

13 Air Assault Support Regiment- 8 Field Coy
Band of the Grenadier Guards - (LCpl)

1 MIBn

Honourable Artillery Company

162 Regt RLC

Club

Page 1 of 1

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender

GenPos
16
78
85
117
128
188
267

GenPos

Category
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM

VM50

Category

CatPos
10
48
54
75
83
113
34

CatPos

- Shoot4Goal %

& ="
www.Shoot4Goal.com

ChipTime
02:43:07
02:56:59
02:57:28
02:59:19
03:02:57
03:13:31
03:26:54

ChipTime

ChipPos
16
82
90

118
132
200

ChipPos



Male

Pos Bib Time
1 528 02:43:08
2 174 02:57:01
3 104 02:57:30
4 769 02:59:31
5 462 03:03:17
6 441 03:13:38

Male 40+

Pos Bib Time

No qualifying athletes.

Male 50+

Pos Bib Time
1749 03:27:27

Male 60+

Pos Bib Time

No qualifying athletes.

Male 70+
Pos Bib Time
No qualifying athletes.

Female
Pos Bib Time
No qualifying athletes.

Female 35+
Pos Bib Time
No qualifying athletes.

Female 45+
Pos Bib Time
No qualifying athletes.

Female 55+
Pos Bib Time
No qualifying athletes.

Female 65+
Pos Bib Time
No qualifying athletes.

Name

Frederick Strachan
Vince Smith

Jay Hadley

Simon Jolly

Ben Holihead
Barnaby Thorp

Name

Name

Shaun Goodwin

Name

Name

Name

Name

Name

Name

Name

2022
Abingdon Marathon

Army Championships
Category Results

Venue: Tilsley Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire

Date: Sunday, 20th October 2019

Club
Yorkshire Regiment
8 Training Battalion REME

13 Air Assault Support Regiment- 8 Field Coy
Band of the Grenadier Guards - (LCpl)

1 MIBn

Honourable Artillery Company

Club

Club

162 Regt RLC

Club

Club

Club

Club

Club

Club

Club

Page 1 of 1

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender

Gender

Male

Gender

Gender

Gender

Gender

Gender

Gender

Gender

Overall
16
79
86
119
131
198

Overall

Overall

286

Overall

Overall

Overall

Overall

Overall

Overall

Overall

GenPos
16
78
85
117
128
188

GenPos

GenPos

267

GenPos

GenPos

GenPos

GenPos

GenPos

GenPos

GenPos

Shoot4Goal

‘Sports Inflatables & Race Services.

CatPos
10
48
54
75
83

113

CatPos

CatPos

34

CatPos

CatPos

CatPos

CatPos

CatPos

CatPos

CatPos

ChipTime
02:43:07
02:56:59
02:57:28
02:59:19
03:02:57
03:13:31

ChipTime

ChipTime

03:26:54

ChipTime

ChipTime

ChipTime

ChipTime

ChipTime

ChipTime

ChipTime

Xk

L 4
www.Shoot4Goal.com

ChipPos
16
82
90

118
132
200

ChipPos

ChipPos

285

ChipPos

ChipPos

ChipPos

ChipPos

ChipPos

ChipPos

ChipPos
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